Starting Check No.: 00000000

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023

Ending Check No.: 99999999 Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023
Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 24 HRSAFETY LLC 24 HR Safety LL.C

LA-00071075  12/1/23 23112208 FY 2023-2024 #1590-5437 GEN 1590 5437 Fees & Permits 105.00

Check Total: 105.00
ALLIED UNIVERSAL ELECTRONIC MONITORING USINC. 7 Allied Universal Electronic Monitoring US Inc.
LA-00071076 12/1/23 LD14090 Standing PO for electronic GEN 2824 5434 Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 99.60

12/1/23 R71813 Standing PO for electronic GEN 2824 5434  Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 2,596.23

Check Total: 2,695.83
OIS T OWING S R R WRECKER S"E"I'{'VICE, SR TG T

12/1/23 231159726 TOWING CHARGES - County Owned GEN 3700 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 75.00

12/1/23 220944001 UNIT SO 254 WONT START GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 99.75

12/1/23 221045499 UNIT HAS A FLAT 2010 TAHOE GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 86.25

12/1/23 221146459 2021 CHEV EXP G3500 GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 725.00

LA-00071077 12/1/23 230148640 UNIT #226 ACCIDENT GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 175.00

12/1/23 230148661 UNIT #226 GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 135.00

12/1/23 230148944 2021 EXPLORER FLAT TIRE GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srves 75.00

12/1/23 2303351118 UNIT #226 CHCK ENG LIGHT ON GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 102.60

12/1/23 230351232 UNIT #247 WINCH OUT GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 175.00

12/1/23 230958002 S0259 TIRE CHANGE GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 75.00

Check Total: 1,723.60
RGN G NG RTUAR TRARG G T T e
LA-00071078  12/1/23 163 Standing PO for GEN 3890 5459 Transportation of Persons 6,235.00

Check Total: 6,235.00
T B R G G Brod'l'{'s', L
LA-00071079  12/1/23 INV103023 Legal Consultant SVS - Legal GEN 1285 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 100.00

Check Total: 100.00

TR T T R Capiﬁi'l Koo L L
LA-00071080 12/1/23 72781 COURTHOUSE-STANDING PO FOR GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 505.00

12/1/23 73092 5- ACCESS PANEL INSPECTIONS GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 125.00

Check Total: 630.00
Jan 2, 2024 1 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

err_ CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI City of Corpus Christi
123 8C360 STANDING PO - BACKBONE GEN 0120 sn5g Radios & Camera Maint & 1.390.58

SYSTEM Repair
12/1/23  8C360 m%(;&\&(gg\m GEN 0180 5258 E";‘S;‘i’rs & Camera Maint & 152.15
12/1/23  8C360 m?ggﬁfﬁgé)@ GEN 1120 5258 ggﬁ;‘i’j & Camera Maint & 65.29
12/1/23  8C360 m%%gﬁfﬁggm GEN 1490 5258 EZS;’? & Camera Maint & 108.68
12/123  8C360 m%(gﬁ&(gg\m GEN 3110 5258 Ezl‘i;‘i’rs & Camera Maint & 2174
12/1/23  8C360 m%(gﬁ&(ggm GEN 3120 5258 E:S;?rs & Camera Maint & 2174
12/1/23  8C360 m%(%gﬁfﬁgg\m GEN 3130 5258 ﬁgﬁ;‘i’f & Camera Maint & 21.74
12/1/23  8C360 m%(%gﬁfﬁggw GEN 3140 5258 ﬁzg;‘i’rs & Camera Maint & 21.74
LA-00071081 151 n3 gc360 m%%gﬁfNKgg?lE GEN 3150 5258 ﬁzg:i’rs & Camera Maint & 21.74
12/1/23  8C360 m%%gﬁfﬁgg\m GEN 3305 5258 ﬁiﬁiﬁf & Camera Maint & 21.74
12/1/23  8C360 m%%gﬁfggg\m GEN 3310 5258 ﬁiﬁiﬁf & Camera Maint & 21.74
12/1/23  8C360 ﬁﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁfﬁgg.ﬁ GEN 3320 5258 E‘;‘g:f & Camera Maint & 21.74
12/1/23  8C360 m%ggﬁfggg\m GEN 3330 5258 ﬁ:g:f & Camera Maint & 21.74
12/1/23  8C360 m?;c%gﬁgggg\m GEN 3340 5258 g:g:f & Camera Maint & 21.74
12/1/23  8C360 m%c%gﬁfﬁgg\m GEN 3350 5258 ﬁzg:f & Camera Maint & 21.74
12/1/23  8C360 m%c%gﬁfﬁggw GEN 3360 5258 Ezg;’f & Camera Maint & 21.74
12/1/23 8C360 RADIO BACKBONE GEN 3370 5258 Radios & Camera Maint & 21.74
Jan 2, 2024 2 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT MAINTENANCE - Repair
RADIO BACKBONE Radios & Camera Maint &
12/1/23 8C360 MAINTENANCE - GEN 3380 5258 Repair 21.74
RADIO BACKBONE Radios & Camera Maint &
12/1/23 8C360 MAINTENANCE - GEN 3480 5258 Repair 65.21
RADIO BACKBONE Radios & Camera Maint &
12/1/23  8C360 MAINTENANCE - GEN 3520 5258 Repair 217.35
RADIO BACKBONE Radios & Camera Maint &
12/1/23 8C360 MAINTENANCE - GEN 3700 5258 Repair 2,629.96
RADIO BACKBONE Radios & Camera Maint &
12/1/23 8C360 MAINTENANCE - GEN 3720 5258 Repair 3,173.28
LA-00071081 RADIO BACKBONE Radios & Camera Maint &
12/1/23 8C360 MAINTENANCE - GEN 3810 5258 Repair 586.85
RADIO BACKBONE Radios & Camera Maint &
12/1/23  8C360 MAINTENANCE - GEN 3820 5258 Repair 586.85
RADIO BACKBONE Radios & Camera Maint &
12/1/23  8C360 MAINTENANCE - GEN 3830 5258 Repair 391.23
RADIO BACKBONE Radios & Camera Maint &
12/1/23 8C360 MAINTENANCE - GEN 3840 5258 Repair 478.17
RADIO BACKBONE Radios & Camera Maint &
12/1/23  8C360 MAINTENANCE - GEN 3850 5258 Repair 760.73
RADIO BACKBONE Radios & Camera Maint &
12/1/23  8C360 MAINTENANCE - GEN 5330 5258 Repair 130.41
Check Total: 13,041.10
RGBT GO Ry P e
LA-00071082 12/1/23 CONKLIN G 1023 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 2824 5541 Mileage - Local 92.12
Check Total: 92.12
FORENSIC AND CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY INC. Forensic and Clinical Psychology Inc.
LA-00071083  12/1/23 61726 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 500.00
Check Total: 500.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT G T DISTRIBUTORS INC G T Distributors Inc
12/1/23 INV0975542 HOLOSUN EPS GREEN 6 MOA GEN 1324 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 6,377.58
12/1/23  INV0975535 HOLOSUN EPS GREEN 6 MOA GEN 1329 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 17,973.18
12/1/23  INV0975535 FREIGHT GEN 1329 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 34.99
Laooorioss 12123 INV0975074 &I;IOG SBLUE GUNS&WM&P O e 1379 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 930.00
12/1/23 INV0975074 FREIGHT GEN 1329 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 120.00
12/1/23 INV0975762 BAYCO XTREME LUMENS METAL GEN 1330 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 5,748.00
12/1/23 INV0975762 NIGHTSTICK TAC SERIES GEN 1330 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 195.00
12/1/23 ' INV0975762 SHIPPING GEN 1330 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 39.99
Check Total: 31,418.74
TR VI G ARG P e
LA-00071085  12/1/23 GARCIA O 1023 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 2824 5541 Mileage - Local 16.66
Check Total: 16.66
T T T T e
LA-00071086  12/1/23 GARZA M 1023 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 2824 5541 Mileage - Local 38.22
Check Total: 38.22
GATEWAY PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY INC 77777777 Gateway Printing & Office Supply Inc
12/1/23 54012220 ESgﬁ%gRCHASE OF GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 1,527.26
LA-00071087  12/1/23 54012220 RETURN,24X42 RIGHT.MY GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 1,317.84
12/1/23 54012220 HUTCH,66X39X16,MY GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 624.55
12/1/23 54012220 DESK,SGL,FULL,PED,30X60,MY  GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 750.71
Check Total: 4,220.36
TR T Gl R D G e e
LA-00071088  12/1/23 202323 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 1,760.00
Check Total: 1,760.00
Jan 2, 2024 4 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT HART INTERCIVIC INC Hart Intercivic Inc
LA-00071089  12/1/23 094118 Replacement Cable for GEN 3075 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 8,000.00
Check Total: 8,000.00
T T T G B TG R S Soeiies L
12/1/23  W6415200 STANDING PO FOR INMATE GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 2,072.80
LA-00071090  12/1/23 W6415400 STANDING PO FOR INMATE GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 10,336.00
12/1/23 W6415500 STANDING PO FOR INMATE GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 2,678.40
Check Total: 15,087.20
R I S GRSV G nght Socurit System T
12/1/23 844880 COURTHOUSE SECURITY DOORS GEN 1305 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 12,913.55
LA-00071091 12/1/23 844881 COURTHOUSE SECURITY DOORS GEN 1305 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 2,053.22
12/1/23 844377 EglECES CO-ADMIN OFFICE-CO  5p\ 1305 5438 General Operating Supplics 1,215.00
Check Total: 16,181.77
R RGO R GG R Libe'i‘"t'y L
LA-00071092 12/1/23 OCT2023 MST Multi-System Therapy program GEN 2824 5455  Services - Other 28,794.42
12/1/23 0OCT2023 ACS Aftercare Services for GEN 2824 5455  Services - Other 6,765.50
Check Total: 35,559.92
B BT R B R G LYB"]'E'J'nterprises ..............................................
LA-00071093  12/1/23 LYB DEC23 OFFICE LEASE FOR CSCD GEN 1490 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 5,647.20
Check Total: 5,647.20
BTN NGy T P e P
LA-00071094  12/1/23 MCBRIDE B 1023 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 2824 5541 Mileage - Local 49.49
Check Total: 49.49
RN N R VB BTG e Micl'('i'é', G Déﬁéyee ........................................
LA-00071095  12/1/23 MICKLE S 1023 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 2824 5541 Mileage - Local 132.79
Check Total: 132.79
Jan 2, 2024 5 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT P & M COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS LLC P & M Commercial Operations LLC
LA-00071096  12/1/23 1187 Py Y PRANTREPLACEMENT  GEN 1365 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 20,495.00
Check Total: 20,495.00
R T G T TR G TR B
12/1/23  J42812 JUVENILE DETENTION CTR- GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 6,633.00
LA-00071097 12/1/23 42593 CALDERON BUILDING- GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 1,535.12
12/1/23 42706 KEACH LIBRARY-TODDLER GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 1,793.55
12/1/23 41051 NUCO CALDERON BLDG GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 7,263.69
Check Total: 17,225.36
R OV NN R ORING SO G s Rec(')'\';éry Monitoriﬁé"Solutions ........................................
12/1/23 9901564 UA RMS Substance Abuse GEN 2184 5319 Counseling & Testing 884.00
LA-00071098  12/1/23 9900797 RMS/AMS GEN 2184 5319 Counseling & Testing 144.00
12/1/23 9900800 SCRAM Daily Rate GEN 2184 5761  Grant Contractual 2,210.00
Check Total: 3,238.00
B T BB T RGBT T GRAR e Rotert € Cramer: Psy Ry
12/1/23 1039 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 500.00
LA-00071099 12/1/23 1015 IE(S;FZCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION GEN 3700 5306 Empl Evals/Testing 3,400.00
12/1/23 1018 E(%SFZCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION GEN 3700 5306 Empl Evals/Testing 2,000.00
Check Total: 5,900.00
TR T B T RO TR G g Rodi;iéuez, T
LA-00071100  12/1/23 RODRIGUEZ M 1023 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 2824 5541 Mileage - Local 10.29
Check Total: 10.29
T TR R G G G G Saleido: Sl Regéi ............................................
LA-00071101  12/1/23 SALCIDO S 1023 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 2824 5541 Mileage - Local 45.08
Check Total: 45.08
Jan 2, 2024 6 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT MARIO A SALINAS Salinas, Mario A
LA-00071102  12/1/23 SALINAS M 1023 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 2824 5541 Mileage - Local 134.75
Check Total: 134.75
T Sec-b"ﬁs L
LA-00071103  12/1/23 A10947 Juvenile Department & County GEN 2824 5185 Contract Personnel 947.70
Check Total: 947.70
F R R QPG Spicﬁiia, L
LA-00071104  12/1/23 SPICUZZA L 1023 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 2824 5541 Mileage - Local 32.34
Check Total: 32.34
THE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE-COASTAL BEND The Council on Alcohol and Drug Abuse-Coastal Bend
LA-00071105  12/1/23 202402 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 1,906.67
Check Total: 1,906.67
R R Ty Vald'é'i', R
LA-00071106  12/1/23 VALDEZ M 1023 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 2824 5541 Mileage - Local 45.08
Check Total: 45.08
T B L L
LA-00071107 12/1/23 DECEMBER 2023 Lease agreement period GEN 3621 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 4,378.04
12/1/23 OCT 22-SEP 23 EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT GEN 3621 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 8,295.50
Check Total: 12,673.54
TN BT G G G i Sira LG ———
LA-00071108  12/1/23 1093 Quote 10/25/2023 GEN 2824 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 5,970.66
Check Total: 5,970.66
TR N R Wor'ii'('i'ay, L
LA-00071109  12/1/23 WD309296 Workday Order # 411184, GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 19,123.00
Check Total: 19,123.00
Jan 2, 2024 7 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT AMADOR C. GARCIA Amador C. Garcia

LA-00071145  12/1/23 22FC4046G MARLATT, RICHARD GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 100.00
T T T Baué'i";'Logan L
LA-00071146  12/1/23 119668 REISSUE CK# 765404 REIM MEALS GEN 6110 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 48.00

Check Total: 48.00
R T IT B ORg Bota'f')'f', L L
LA-00071147  12/1/23 20FC4711H GONZALES, DAVID GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 675.00

Check Total: 675.00
GG T O R G Lem?iﬁski, T
LA-00071148 12/1/23  23FC0911G CANTU, JAVIER GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

12/1/23  22FC2959G REYES, BOBBY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

Check Total: 950.00
ST B O TV AR PG Cass'i'('i"y T

12/1/23  22MC47322 RIVERA, ELLIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/1/23  23MC09022 RIVERA, ELLIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/1/23  21MC65803 CANTU, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

12/1/23  23MC33853 AYALA, MICHAEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/1/23  22FC0148C REYNA, MARCUS GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

12/1/23  16CR2584C SALINAS, DANIEL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

LA-00071149 12/1/23 20FC3616C SALINAS, DANIEL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/1/23  16CR2585C SALINAS, DANIEL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

12/1/23  23FC0755C JONES, VERNON GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/1/23  18FC4926C LONGORIA, JOHN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/1/23 19FC6035C REYNA, MARCUS GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

12/1/23 18FC1210C SALINAS, DANIEL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

12/1/23  22FC4370C JONES, VERNON GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/1/23 23FC2634B BUENTELLO, RODOLFO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Jan 2, 2024 8 8:32:53 AM



Check Register

Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/1/23 22FC4160E MORIN, LISA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
LA-00071149  12/1/23 21FC5158G NINO, JESSIE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00
12/1/23 22FC1883H LEIJA, JAELYNN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 5,510.00
TR TG O BT R  GAR e Cha;i'é's, Christophé;"A L
12/1/23  23MC68203 MORRIS, LISA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
LA-00071150  12/1/23 23FC1506C MORRIS, LISA GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/1/23  23FC2591E SAENZ, IRIS GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
Check Total: 1,450.00
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 7777777777 De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc
LA-00071151  12/1/23 81351723 CCT 4/28/2021 ITEM 2.1 GEN 1315 5515 Contract Lease Pymts 366.00
Check Total: 366.00
BTG S RN RO G BRERC G Defr'é"t'ils, Bowsins ]'("i'fnbrough ........................................
LA-00071152 12/1/23 21FC3664E RODRIGUEZ, JULIAN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/1/23 18FC4025G MORENO, DANIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 900.00
R Dele"o'ii', e
LA-00071153  12/1/23 21FC5018B ELLISON, JERRICK GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 300.00
I T RN G G Gy East'\';v'f)od, L
12/1/23 23FC3012G TOLIVER, OQUATIS GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
LA-00071154 12/1/23 15CR4098G RUIZ, ROGELIO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/1/23 20FC1855H MORALES, JOSHUA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 1,400.00
Jan 2, 2024 9 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT FLORES, LAW OFFICE OF RENE C Flores, Rene C
12/1/23  21MC72503 VILLEGAS, JOHN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
LA-00071155  12/1/23 23FC2882E VILLEGAS, JOHN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
12/1/23 21FC5917E VILLEGAS, JOHN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 1,300.00
R TR Flyn'ii',"Robert ..............................................
12/1/23  20MC60401 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/1/23 23FC3437G GARCIA, JOEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23  23FC3389G HERNANDEZ, HENRY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071156  12/1/23 22FC4321G HERNANDEZ, HENRY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
12/1/23 15CR4331G MEDRANO, MARCO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 900.00
12/1/23  23FC1270H AKIN, JESSICA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/1/23 15CRI1111H MARKS, GENE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 3,200.00
TR TG O P IIR T OIN G e Gale';mC' histoniier e
LA-00071157  12/1/23 22FC2355B VILLARREAL, JONATHAN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 100.00
T T T Garé'i'a'l', T
12/1/23 20MC37422 LYNCH, WILLIE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
12/1/23 20MC78812 LYNCH, WILLIE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
LA-00071158 12/1/23 20MC21322 LYNCH, WILLIE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 710.00
12/1/23  23MC59192 MCKENTY, MAX GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
12/1/23  23MC56682 MCKENTY, MAX GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/1/23 22FC1708B HOUCK, JESSICA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 2,010.00
T OB T G o U Givs Spectrun s
LA-00071159  12/1/23 0005496IN FY2023-2024 Budgeted Expenses GEN 0141 5428 Contract Services-Other 29,724.59
Check Total: 29,724.59
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT GONZALES LAW OFFICE Gonzales Inc
LA-00071160 12/1/23 22612795 BAKER, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 22608935 RODRIGUEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
T GO T B B GG TR Gt G Baner e
12/1/23 2470068 CCT 11/16/22 2.U.AI-16733 BB GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 2,041.49
LA-00071161 12/1/23 2471840 CCT 11/16/2023 ITEM 2.U AI-167 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 2,188.87
12/1/23 2471212 CCT 11/16/2023 ITEM 2.U AI-167 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 2,393.30
12/1/23 2471628 CCT 11/16/2023 ITEM 2.U AI-167 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 1,799.57
Check Total: 8,423.23
R O T VR T G Gy Gurﬁ'é'y, e T
LA-00071162  12/1/23 21FC1751G QUINTANILLA, REYNALDO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 100.00
TS O C RIE GUTTRR g e Gutféfi’ez, T
12/1/23 23612665 FARIAS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00071163  12/1/23 21605805 JOHNSON, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 340.00
12/1/23  21FC3806C GOMEZ, ANGEL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 940.00
GO T T T ORI Guy'Williams L
LA-00071164  12/1/23 21606105 WETHINGTON, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 8,385.00
Check Total: 8,385.00
N T T O TG e Hmkle, T Kyl'é' ...........................................
LA-00071165 12/1/23 17FC4281E PINON, DUSTIN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/1/23  17FC4280E PINON, DUSTIN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 900.00
Jan 2, 2024 11 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT KYLE HOELSCHER Hoelscher, Kyle
LA-00071166 12/1/23  20FC1904G JALOMO, VERONICA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/1/23  22FC5500G JALOMO, VERONICA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
Check Total: 1,200.00
ST TOT O T o G BRE GG e
LA-00071167  12/1/23 OCTOBER 2023 éPl\;l[E}l{{éCEAN BANK ANALYSIS GEN 3640 1002 JP 4 Checking Acct 59.95
Check Total: 59.95
T T G i ————
12/1/23 JUV ENCINA, DONOVAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/1/23 JUV SOLIZ, JULYSSA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/1/23 23JUV077 HAYWOOD, DARIUS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/1/23  22JUV084 ROPDRIGUEZ, FABIAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/1/23  23JUV080 SANCHEZ, JOHN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/1/23 23JUV064 TOVAR, JUSTIN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
LA-00071168  12/1/23 23JUV090 VALDEZ, BONIFACIO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/1/23  23JUV026 TACKETT, VICTOR GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/1/23 23JUV032 PULIDO, AZARIUS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/1/23  23JUV076 MITCHELL, MARC GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/1/23  23JUV091 SILVAS, BLAKE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/1/23 JUV SAUCEDA, JONATHAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/1/23 JUV GARZA, JAYDEN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
Check Total: 1,200.00
BT W O O T T O R GONG AT g [ Gt g ————
LA-00071169  12/1/23 23FC3696H SANCHEZ, SAVINO GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
Jan 2, 2024 12 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT PLLC LAW OFFICE OF KYLE HOELSCHER Law Office of Kyle Hoelscher, PLLC
12/1/23  22FC2785E CIRILO, VICARDO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/1/23 21FCI1271G RIVERA, ANYTHONY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
LA-00071170  12/1/23 23FC2208G HARRELL, MICHAEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 20FC1072G GUERRERO, JESUS GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/1/23 19FC5521G GUERRERO, JESUS GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 1,850.00
O T B TG TR Harrls, L
LA-00071171  12/1/23 23FC4076C THOMPSON, JAIME GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 300.00
RUBENR LERMA,"jﬁ. ............................ Lel'l'l'lg.]l‘., P
LA-00071172  12/1/23 23FC2517G GILFORD, QUINCY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
T RN TR Mcl\'/'l'é{'ins, i
12/1/23 21FC0242G RODRIGUEZ, CELESTE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00
12/1/23 21FC5014H SALAZAR, KORONE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00
LA-00071173 12/1/23 23FC3276B LOPEZ, ALEAH GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00
12/1/23 22FC5808H SALAZAR, KORONE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00
12/1/23 23FC3147G VALERIO, MICHAEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00
12/1/23 22FC3863B PERALEZ, MICHAEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00
Check Total: 360.00
TR O NN GG ONG A g Muﬁéﬁia-Gonzalez;Mercy ........................................
LA-00071174  12/1/23 GONZALEZ MM REISSUE CK# 752835 JUV MEAL  GEN 3480 5459 Transportation of Persons 5.96
Check Total: 5.96
TGN T GROUP, B Munlz, e
12/1/23  21MC75253 WALTON, PERNELL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071175  12/1/23 23FCO0130E EVERETT, KEVIN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/1/23 22FC2340H VELA, JOEL GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 964.00
Jan 2, 2024 13 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/1/23  23FC2943H RICHMOND, ASHLEY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
LA-00071175  12/1/23 23FC2942H RICHMOND, ASHLEY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
12/1/23  23FC3094H DE LOS SANTOS, JUAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
Check Total: 2,964.00
T O T G e Oba'l'l'é"-Aguilar, T P
LA-00071176  12/1/23 18FC3188B Court Reporter GEN 3340 5343  Transcripts & Interpreters 858.00
Check Total: 858.00
R DR TGN BT GO Pala'é'i'iis, o
LA-00071177  12/1/23 23FC2887G NASH, BRYAN GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
R G T B GR Pato'ii',"Vance L
12/1/23 17611855 MENDOZA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 22614195 FD/]\EIT:IEI}S DO, RESP PRNTS/UNKN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 23604745 BARRERA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 22615335 TREVINO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 23613245 LAWRENCE, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/1/23 22611135 RIVAS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/1/23 23612355 VELA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/1/23 22613075 LANKART, UNKNOWN FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071178 12/1/23 23611245 MORTERA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 23601685 DURAN, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 22604605 JACINTO, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 22606785 VIERS, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/1/23 22608195 GARCIA, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 17.65
MENDIOLA, RESPONDENT .
12/1/23 23604285 PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 17.65
12/1/23 23602695 BIXEL, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 17.65
12/1/23 23607645 LAMAS, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 17.65
12/1/23 23607645 LAMAS, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 17.65
12/1/23 23604535 GARCIA, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 17.65
Jan 2, 2024 14 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/1/23 23604535 GARCIA, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 17.65
MARTINEZ, RESPONDENT .
12/1/23 22603455 PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 17.65
MARRTINEZ, RESPONDENT .
12/1/23 23606415 PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 17.65
GONZALES, RESPONDENT .
12/1/23 23601005 PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 17.65
12/1/23 22614795 FAYES, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 22614795 FAYES, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 17.65
LA-0007LI78 151103 23608745 SANCHEZ, RESPONDENT GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 17.65
PARENTS
12/1/23 CPS DRUG N G, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 17.64
12/1/23 22612365 LEYVA, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 17.64
12/1/23 23601015 SALINAS, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 17.64
12/1/23 22610065 MARTINEZ, RESPONDENT GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 17.64
PARENT
MARTINEZ, RESPONDENT .
12/1/23 22610065 PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 17.64
12/1/23 21FC5893H IBARRA, ASHLY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 3,450.00
Ry BRI e
LA-00071179 12/1/23  23FC1596G HENDERSON, WILLIE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
12/1/23 23FC1857G AGUIRRE, JESUS GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
Check Total: 1,250.00
GEORGE FRANK PICHATIT e Picha III, George Frank
12/1/23 22FC4146G GUERRERO, LINDA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
12/1/23  23FC0942G LOPEZ, JESUS GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
LA-00071180  12/1/23 22FC5346G HERNANDEZ, THOMAS GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
12/1/23 23FC0337G GUERRERO, LINDA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
12/1/23 22FC2981G LOPEZ, JESUS GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 500.00
Jan 2, 2024 15 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ISIDORO CHRISTIAN PINEDA Pineda, Isidoro Christian
LA-00071181  12/1/23 22603175 BAGGETT, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,080.00
Check Total: 1,080.00
BTG RT  B G R e
LA-00071182  12/1/23 22FC4737G ZAVALA, MARK GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
Check Total: 550.00
F R TGO RN G R L g
12/1/23 23FC3806E VELASQUEZ, ROBERT GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 23FC2019E SOLIS, MICHAEL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
LA-00071183  12/1/23 17FC5235E HERNANDEZ, MONICA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/1/23 17FC5234E HERNANDEZ, MONICA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/1/23 23FC0528G JIMENEZ, FRANSISCO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
Check Total: 2,600.00
T Reyl'lnz'l',' e
12/1/23  22MC03803 HAHN, DETRIC GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 21FC4976C HAHN, DETRIC GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
LA-00071184  12/1/23 22FC0240C HAHN, DETRIC GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
12/1/23 23FCO0113C HAHN, DETRIC GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
12/1/23  23FC2265C HAHN, DETRIC GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 600.00
T T Rios',"i')'eborah L
LA-00071185  12/1/23 23601685 DR FATHER/UNKNOWN e 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
R G ORE I G R R Rive'i‘;, R
LA-00071186  12/1/23 21FC0046C Reporter's Record/Transcript GEN 3320 5343  Transcripts & Interpreters 690.00
Check Total: 690.00
Jan 2, 2024 16 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT TREY S ROBINSON Robinson, Trey S

LA-00071187  12/1/23 23FC2653E LIMON, SIMON GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 300.00
VT B RO G Rodi;iéue, e
LA-00071188  12/1/23 20FC1292E GONZALEZ, BALDEMAR GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

Check Total: 450.00
BRI T G Sala'i's","Gabriel L
LA-00071189  12/1/23 21MC53223 MUNOZ, ROBERT GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

Check Total: 250.00
T R TR Sanj'i'ﬁés, L
LA-00071190  12/1/23 22MC58562 FLOWERS, ANDREW GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

Check Total: 400.00
TR T TR R e Sattéi:ﬁeld, P
LA-00071191  12/1/23 22609585 MARTINEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
NN Gl OB G QG S A Ve ééorge ........................................
LA-00071192 12/1/23 20FC3035B JACOBS, NYNETTE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/1/23 23FC2883H MORALES, JOHN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 600.00
T Sec-ﬁﬁs L

LA-00071193  12/1/23 A10996 Contract Number: 20210341-6/9 GEN 6310 5185 Contract Personnel 359.78

Check Total: 359.78

W OIS Ol WL TN T G s Stitli',"iaw O
LA-00071194  12/1/23 23613245 LAWRENCE, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 412.00

Check Total: 412.00
Jan 2, 2024 17 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT MARK W STOLLEY Stolley, Mark W
12/1/23  22MC71413 GUZMAN, ALBERT GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 22604145 NEWTON, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,286.00
12/1/23 23602705 PAINTER, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 22607765 DELEON, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 23608885 ATHENA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071195  12/1/23 23FC0278G GARCIA, JOEY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23  23FC0276G GARCIA, JOEY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23  23FCO0277G GARCIA, JOEY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
12/1/23  23FC2404G GARCIA, JOEY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
12/1/23 22FC1238G YBARRA, ASHLEY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,330.00
12/1/23  23FC3402G RIVERA, RICHARD GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 4,116.00
T BEGTT AW FﬁiM, T Jere'r'r'i'y' L
LA-00071196  12/1/23 23FC2059D VERASTIQUE, GUADALUPE GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
BT R I O RN A e Tijefiﬁa oo Kﬁthony ........................................
LA-00071197 12/1/23 133859B GONZALEZ, FATHER GEN 3340 5341 Appointed Attny Fees AG Cases 175.00
12/1/23  145696G TORRES, FATHER GEN 3340 5341 Appointed Attny Fees AG Cases 175.00
Check Total: 350.00
R Tind"é'l"', L
LA-00071198  12/1/23 23MC58824 VILLARREAL, JON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 400.00
Jan 2, 2024 18 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT GABRIEL VASQUEZ Vasquez, Gabriel

12/1/23  21FC4307C ORTIZ, ANTHONY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

12/1/23  20FC0734C CASTILLO, ALICIA GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

LA-00071199  12/1/23 18FC4605E SANTILLANA, MICHAEL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

12/1/23 17FC3118G MANGUS, MATTHEW GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

12/1/23 20FC5238H EICKLER, LISA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 1,600.00
T T e L

12/1/23 23609015 COLCHADO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 440.00

12/1/23 22616155 ESQUEDA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 620.00

12/1/23 22616155 ESQUEDA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 560.00

LA-00071200 12/1/23 22605245 GLUTH, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 560.00

) 12/1/23 22603455 MARTINEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

12/1/23 23607155 ORTIZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 230.00

12/1/23 22613795 PANIAGUA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 466.00

12/1/23 22613795 PANIAGUA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 380.00

Check Total: 3,606.00
T T R Ysas"s'i',' e T

LA-00071201 12/1/23 21FCO0248E DE LA CRUZ, GILBERT GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

12/1/23  22FC4568G GARZA, RUBEN GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

Check Total: 1,000.00
R G O B L

12/1/23 30701 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 5,397.70

12/1/23 30702 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 67.00

12/1/23 31162 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 114.50

LA-00071205 12/1/23 31163 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 2,768.00

12/1/23 32831 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 2,472.50

12/1/23 33770 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 7,229.00

12/1/23 36217 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 4,362.60

12/1/23 31875 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 490.50
Jan 2, 2024 19 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register
Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/1/23 31161 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 7,019.00
12/1/23 32830 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 134.00
12/1/23 29503 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 3,688.00
12/1/23 30700 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 2.90
12/1/23 32829 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 33.50
LA-00071205 12/1/23 36766 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 3,282.50
) 12/1/23 28739 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 368.00
12/1/23 39211 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 134.00
12/1/23 40078 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 210.00
12/1/23 39213 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 860.64
12/1/23 38441 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 2,895.00
12/1/23 36767 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 8,996.50
Check Total: 50,525.84
T I ORI G ON B PR G P Obrenon P
LA-00071206 12/1/23 18 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 4,519.24
i 12/1/23 19 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 11,101.63
Check Total: 15,620.87
P.C. DENTON NAVARRO ROCHA BERNAL & ZECH 77 Denton Navarro Rocha Bernal & Zech, P.C.
12/1/23 50044 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 17,655.00
LA-00071207  12/1/23 50098 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 5,155.63
12/1/23 48690 Attorney Fees GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 1,517.50
Check Total: 24,328.13
TR T BT BT G R G HJD"Eapital Electr'i'é;'lnc. ......................................
LA-00071208 12/1/23 13 McKinzie Annex GEN 1925 5312  General Contractor-Cap Project 7,125.00
12/1/23 14 Courthouse/Jail GEN 1925 5312  General Contractor-Cap Project 14,573.44
Check Total: 21,698.44
INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING ENGINEERS (ICE) 777777 Jimenez Engineering Solutions LLC 7
LA-00071209 12/1/23 3035 Engineering and Design 7.5% GEN 2134 5437 Fees & Permits 77,674.80
12/1/23 2981 Topographic Survey 1.0% GEN 2134 5437 Fees & Permits 17,261.00
Check Total: 94,935.80
Jan 2, 2024 20 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT KNIGHT SECURITY SYSTEMS LLC Knight Security Systems LL.C

12/1/23 843316 NUECES CO. ADMINISTRATION  GEN 1919 5681  Security Video Equip & Supply 17,561.73

LA-00071210  12/1/23 842549 NUECES CO. ADMINISTRATION GEN 1921 5681  Security Video Equip & Supply 21,621.81

12/1/23 843316 NUECES CO. ADMINISTRATION  GEN 1921 5681  Security Video Equip & Supply 2,435.61

Check Total: 41,619.15
T B G T GGG R QL Koﬁ'l'é';l‘echnologiesml'NC ........................................

12/1/23 INVKTO012588 County School Records GEN 0139 5455 Services - Other 5,023.52

12/1/23 INVKTO012588 Delayed Death Cert/Fetal GEN 0139 5455  Services - Other 457.92

LA-00071211 12/1/23 INVKTO012588 Delayed Birth Records GEN 0139 5455 Services - Other 6,404.50

12/1/23 INVKTO012588 Misc. Birth&Death - Pctl GEN 0139 5455  Services - Other 1,546.53

12/1/23 ' INVKTO012588 Informal Marriage Records GEN 0139 5455 Services - Other 3,645.41

12/1/23 INVKTO012588 Deed Records (Preservation & GEN 0139 5455 Services - Other 181,122.71

Check Total: 198,200.59
W OO R B REE B N R s T

12/1/23 1301094900014 Refer to PO 378225 for GEN 1307 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 1,051.89

LA-00071212 12/1/23 1301103900014 Engineering Services for Bob GEN 1901 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 8,875.79

12/1/23 1711000750029 Project Management of Bob GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 11,559.13

12/1/23 1711000750030 Project Management of Bob GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 50,743.01

Check Total: 72,229.82

INC. PROFESSIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES 77777777 Professional Service Industries, Inc.

12/1/23 00861385 CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS GEN 1925 5320 Soil Tests & Other 3,790.00

LA-00071213  12/1/23 00875777 CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS GEN 1925 5320 Soil Tests & Other 1,542.00

12/1/23 00865017 CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS GEN 1925 5320 Soil Tests & Other 1,167.00

Check Total: 6,499.00
T T

12/1/23 11307020 Equipment Rentals GEN 1925 5435 Equipment Rentals 28,700.00

LA-00071214  12/1/23 11307020 Equipment Rentals GEN 1925 5435 Equipment Rentals 52,000.00

12/1/23 11308225 Equipment Rentals GEN 1925 5435 Equipment Rentals 39,233.32

Check Total: 119,933.32
Jan 2, 2024 21 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT SHORELINE PLUMBING CO Shoreline Plumbing Co

LA-00071215  12/1/23 (C2342724 Mechanical Systems Repairs GEN 1365 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 43,434.17

Check Total: 43,434.17

T O T Ry BN TR BRIG g S Enterpris"emI'JLC ........................................
LA-00071216  12/1/23 19 igiCES COUNTY COURTHOUSE GEN 1925 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 432,275.87

Check Total: 432,275.87
RN G N ORTU R TR ARG G Vaiz',"{’eronica ..............................................
LA-00071217 12/15/23 175 Standing PO for GEN 3890 5459 Transportation of Persons 8,845.00

Check Total: 8,845.00
T T T
LA-00071218 12/15/23 38835 RapidPrint- #547354 Adjusted GEN 1250 5251 Office Equip Maint & Repairs 75.00

Check Total: 75.00
BT G IR G Cart'@'l'"ight, Rl ——————————
LA-00071219 12/15/23 NOV2023 Standing PO for mental health GEN 2864 5428 Contract Services-Other 1,520.00

Check Total: 1,520.00
FORENSIC AND CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY INC. Forensic and Clinical Psychology Inc. 7
LA-00071220 12/15/23 23FCI1005E SOT V QUENTIN MCCLURE GEN 3350 5348 Defense Costs-Other 800.00

Check Total: 800.00
T T G BRI Ny o Fi T
LA-00071221 12/15/23 NOV2023 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 3,272.50

Check Total: 3,272.50
RO BT TR R g s oo Angelic"zi"Estell ........................................
LA-00071222 12/15/23 HERNANDEZ 092823 Special prosecutor invoice GEN 3520 5349  Prosecution Costs-Other 1,524.00
12/15/23 HERNANDEZ100623 Invoice submitted by Angelica GEN 3520 5349  Prosecution Costs-Other 1,656.00

Check Total: 3,180.00

Jan 2, 2024
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8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT  ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC. ICS Jail Supplies Inc.
12/15/23 W6415100 STANDING PO FOR INMATE GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 2,873.00
12/15/23 33008541 STANDING PO FOR INMATE GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 3,887.00
12/15/23 INV796554 STANDING PO FOR INMATE GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 691.25
LA-00071223  12/15/23 INV796836 STANDING PO FOR INMATE GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 882.00
12/15/23 INV796858 STANDING PO FOR INMATE GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 5,391.75
12/15/23 INV797011 STANDING PO FOR INMATE GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,817.00
12/15/23 W6402800 STANDING PO FOR INMATE GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,036.40
Check Total: 16,578.40
TS BRI TN ORGP G s i P L
12/15/23 58961 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 500.00
LA-00071224  12/15/23 61729 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 500.00
12/15/23 61774 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 500.00
Check Total: 1,500.00
R AR TN AT T R Manjun T
LA-00071225 12/15/23 NOV2023 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 5,087.50
Check Total: 5,087.50
T I N Disl')'as'al T
LA-00071226  12/15/23 897128 Standing PO for monthly fee GEN 3890 5455 Services - Other 1,762.49
Check Total: 1,762.49
T Olso'ii',"Asia ..............................................
LA-00071227 12/15/23 NOV2023 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 1,900.00
Check Total: 1,900.00
T TR AR Ry B e L
LA-00071228 12/15/23 21FC5520H Invoice submitted by Dr. GEN 3520 5349  Prosecution Costs-Other 3,000.00
Check Total: 3,000.00
Jan 2, 2024 23 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT RECOVERY MONITORING SOLUTIONS Recovery Monitoring Solutions
LA-00071229  12/15/23 9900779 GPS Monitoring VAWA GEN 2014 5434  Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 1,974.00
Check Total: 1,974.00
GG R G R g R Gl
LA-00071230 12/15/23 NOV2023 Standing PO for mental health GEN 2864 5428 Contract Services-Other 1,140.00
Check Total: 1,140.00
BRI RO R G Rodi;iéuez, e
LA-00071231 12/15/23 NOV2023 Standing PO for mental health GEN 2864 5428 Contract Services-Other 1,520.00
Check Total: 1,520.00
T Sec-6ﬁs L
12/15/23 A10976 Juvenile Department & County GEN 2824 5185 Contract Personnel 772.20
LA-00071232 12/15/23 A10995 Juvenile Department & County GEN 2824 5185 Contract Personnel 947.70
12/15/23 A11020 Juvenile Department & County GEN 2824 5185 Contract Personnel 579.15
12/15/23 A10798 Juvenile Department & County GEN 2824 5185 Contract Personnel 947.70
Check Total: 3,246.75
TECHNICAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT LLC 77777777 Technical Resource Management LLC
LA-00071233  12/15/23 FS69100113023 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 2,450.30
Check Total: 2,450.30
T T P
LA-00071234 12/15/23 NOV2023 Standing PO for mental health GEN 2864 5428 Contract Services-Other 2,700.00
Check Total: 2,700.00
BT T R N Wi, il Blasa e ———
LA-00071235 12/15/23 NOV2023 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 1,789.25
Check Total: 1,789.25
Jan 2, 2024 24 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT LLC YOUTH OPPORTUNITY INVESTMENTS Youth Opportunity Investments, LLC

Jan 2, 2024

12/15/23 18530

Aaron Valdez PID 59446-

GEN 2824 5423 Boarding Costs,Juv,Foster,Jail 80.00

LA-00071236  12/15/23 18529 Gavin Rojas PID 60487 GEN 2824 5423 Boarding Costs,Juv,Foster,Jail 7,865.09
12/15/23 18530 Aaron Valdez PID 59446 GEN 2854 5423 Boarding Costs,Juv,Foster,Jail 1,004.84

Check Total: 8,949.93
PR ORNEY CERERAT GE R g T ORNEY GENER SRR g
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 358.91

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 257.54

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 369.23

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.92

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 297.69

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.46

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.92

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.00

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 239.54

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 323.08

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 309.23

LA-00071237 12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 151.38

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 347.95

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 147.70

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 309.23

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 170.31

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 168.92

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 282.92

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 179.54

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 593.54

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 542.31

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 84.73

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 126.92

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 244.62

25 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 255.23
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 307.38
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 299.08
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 400.00
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 234.46
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 369.23
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 29.08
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 469.97
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.00
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 287.08
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 155.08
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 326.77
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 313.85
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 368.77
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 212.31
LA-00071237 12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.46
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 221.49
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 135.23
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 36.92
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 92.31
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 235.85
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 92.31
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 370.15
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 306.92
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 219.23
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 243.13
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 150.00
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 173.08
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 234.92
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 200.77
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 69.23
12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 184.62
Jan 2, 2024 26 8:32:53 AM



Check Register

Starting Check No.: 00000000 Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check No.: 99999999 Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023
Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 32.77
LA-00071237 12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 272.31

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 245.54

12/8/23 SDUTX2301125 Payroll Interface GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46

Check Total: 15,172.96
TR I T T T QR GG F TR T AT a7 U7 (o N T ——

12/8/23 134329 CCT 8/23/23 3DI GEN 0120 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,695.06

12/8/23 134329 FOUR-YARD (PUBLIC WORKS) GEN 0120 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,695.06

12/8/23 134332 CCT 8/23/23 3DI GEN 1470 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,695.06

LA-00071238  12/8/23 134327 CCT 8/23/23 3DI GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 37,094.27

12/8/23 134328 CCT 8/23/23 3DI GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 3,042.22

12/8/23 134330 ROBERT BARNES JUVENILE GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 13,115.77

12/8/23 134333 CCT9/7/22 2G 8/23/23 3DI GEN 3700 5262 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 1,987.06

Check Total: 60,324.50
T o N U L
LA-00071239  12/8/23 19FC1398C ANDERSON, JENNIFER GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
T T T Berl:')'f',"Travis R
LA-00071240  12/8/23 23FC0348D JOHNSON, TAYDEN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
T T B Do e ——
LA-00071241  12/8/23 1INV11302023 Legal Consultant SVS - Legal GEN 1285 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 100.00

Check Total: 100.00
BT G R S P A
LA-00071242  12/8/23 23FC3311D BLANCO, MARTIN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00

Jan 2, 2024 27 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT CASSIDY & OLIVAREZ PLLC Cassidy & Olivarez PLLC

12/8/23 20MCO03512 HANCOCK, JUSTIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

12/8/23 22MC41572 KING, MICHAEL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 22MC41562 KING MICHAEL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 21FC1186A ANGUIANO, MARTIN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/8/23 21FC0445C VILLEGAS, LYDIA GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

LA-00071243  12/8/23 23FC0146C VILLEGAS, LYDIA GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/8/23 21FC3423D MONTEMAYOR, MANUEL GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 18FC1516F MOLINA, DAVID GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

12/8/23 21FC2527F DIAZ, JUAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

12/8/23 22FC5676F GONZALEZ, CRYSTAL GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 21FC3856F CLINT, CODY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

Check Total: 3,650.00
TR T GBI TR g Gt Christophé;"A L

LA-00071244  12/8/23 23FC4219D CANO, JOHN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
CORPUS CHRISTI REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY Corpus Christi Regional Transportation Authority
LA-00071245 12/8/23 07011 Veterans Services - FY23/24 GEN 1275 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 1,901.57

12/8/23 07011 Social Services - FY23/24 GEN 4110 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 3,530.48

Check Total: 5,432.05

DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 7777777777 De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc

LA-00071246  12/8/23 81433639 DIR-CPO 4426 GEN 1240 1457 Prepaid Exps-Toshiba Lease 48.85

Check Total: 48.85
BTG S I TR R T G BRER G s Befeatas Bousine I'<"i'ii1brough ........................................
LA-00071247 12/8/23 13CR1642H OELKE, SEAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

12/8/23 23FC2597H OELKE, SEAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

Check Total: 1,000.00
Jan 2, 2024 28 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT DIAMOND DELEON Deleon, Diamond

LA-00071248  12/8/23 19MC11523 MALACARA, SYLVIA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

Check Total: 400.00
R T RN G G Gy EastWBod, L

LA-00071249 12/8/23 23613295 NARANJO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23611215 GARCIA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 400.00
BTN T T A GO Evel'jf'ii' T

12/8/23 23608835 CORTINAS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 22614545 DELAROSA, DAVID GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00071250  12/8/23 22615405 LOWE, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23611955 TROUT, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23613755 LEIVA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 1,100.00

FADE"l'i', T T W TR O TR ARGy Fadé'l'-',"Tiffany R

LA-00071251  12/8/23 23602845 GARZA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
FLOﬁ"]fS, A ORI G R g Flor'é's",' T

LA-00071252  12/8/23 22FC1530C RENTERIA, LOUIS GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

Check Total: 450.00
T Flyn'ii',"Robert ..............................................

LA-00071253  12/8/23 23FC3230A HARLEY, DONNA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00

TR TG O P TIR T OTIR G e Galé;"é istoniier e

LA-00071254  12/8/23 20FC2964F REZA, CHRISTINA GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 300.00
Jan 2, 2024 29 8:32:53 AM



Check Register

Starting Check No.: 00000000 Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check No.: 99999999 Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023
Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ROBERTO REYNALDO GARCIA JR Garcia JR, Roberto Reynaldo

12/8/23 23MC13332 BIESLER, JENNIFER GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00071255 12/8/23 23MC13322 BIESLER, JENNIFER GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 22MC33022 BIESLER, JENNIFER GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 21FC4751B BIESLER, JENNIFER GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

Check Total: 1,100.00

T G G A Garé'i';i', T

12/8/23 21MC53812 PARSONS, JACOB GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23FC3155A RIVERA, MICHAEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 656.00

LA-00071256  12/8/23 19FC5251D VILLARREAL, DAVID GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,075.00

12/8/23  19FC2580F ROSAS, JOHN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

12/8/23  23FC3893F ROSAS, JOHN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,581.00

N T T G G L

12/8/23 23609725 AYALA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/8/23 23605905 CARILLO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

COATS, ALLEGED/UNKNOWN

12/8/23 23606065 FATHERS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00071257 12/8/23 23609265 GARCIA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
. 12/8/23 23600285 GOMEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 22604515 HERNANDEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

12/8/23 23603605 LOPEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23603065 LUSTER, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 20615435 VILLARREAL, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,100.00
T GO T B B GG TR Gt G Baner T
LA-00071258 12/8/23 2474066 CCT11/16/22 2UAI-16733 BB 649- GEN 3720 5211  Office Expenses & Supplies 2,116.03
12/8/23 2476390 CCT 11/16/2022 ITEM2.U AI-1673  GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 2,074.05

Check Total: 4,190.08

Jan 2, 2024 30 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT CAROLYN M GURNEY Gurney, Carolyn M

LA-00071259  12/8/23 23604285 MENDIOLA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
TS O CFRIE GUTTRR g e Gutféfi’ez, T T

12/8/23 23611285 GUZMAN, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00071260 12/8/23 23605935 MALDENADO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

i 12/8/23 21FC1341A CONTRERAS, REYMALDO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/8/23 23FCO0863E HAENTZLER, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 1,000.00
D T T Hall',"éary L L

12/8/23 23600525 RIVERA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23605365 GONZALEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23613295 NARANJO, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/8/23 23604745 BARRERA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23604745 BARRERA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

LA-00071261  12/8/23 23607015 ALVAREZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23607305 DELOSSANTOS, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23614105 HUERY, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/8/23 23606695 MOSS, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23606695 MOSS, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23600885 RIOS, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,500.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT LLC HIGH STREET CONSULTING GROUP High Street Consulting Group, LLC
12/823 1 A pa T SVE COMM. IMPCT GEN 0376 5428 Contract Services-Other 6,361.09
12/8/23 7747 CNTRCT SVC WA 2023.01B&A GEN 0376 5428 Contract Services-Other 9,511.00
CONT. SVC IMPLMNT RDR TOOL .
LA-00071262 12/8/23 7750 STE GEN 0376 5428 Contract Services-Other 2,845.16
12/8/23 7708 IC,IC{)EgEISVC RESLNCY STUDY GEN 0376 5428 Contract Services-Other 7,059.43
12/8/23 7748 ]C)]CE)EEPSVC TRVL DEMND/MDL GEN 0376 5428 Contract Services-Other 1,791.76
Check Total: 27,568.44
BN T O TR Hmkle, T Kyl'é' ...........................................
12/8/23 21FC4354A CHASE, AMANDA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00071263  12/8/23 17FC1216C SHIREY, KODY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/8/23 19FC5874F SALINAS, AMBER GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 1,200.00
N I S CURTIY QUG g nght Sooucit System T
LA-00071264 12/8/23 845109 NUECES CO.-5YR SECURE PLAN GEN 1324 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 45,576.00
12/8/23 845106 NUECES COUNTY-SECURE PLAN GEN 1324 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 19,584.00
Check Total: 65,160.00
BT TR TG G fia i ————————
12/8/23 JUV BURGESS, EZEKIEL GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/8/23 JUV MADRIGAL, JACOB GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/8/23 JUV REYES, MARCUS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
LA-00071265 12/8/23 JUV STARKEY, SAVANAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/8/23 22JUV041 CABRIALEZ, FRANCISCO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/8/23 21JUVO012 CARTER, ANTHONY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/8/23 23JUV031 DELEON, JOHN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
Check Total: 525.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT P.C. LAW OFFICE OF HECTOR R GONZALEZ Law Office of Hector R Gonzalez, P.C.

12/8/23  22MC02973 ORTIZ, DANIEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00071266 12/8/23  21FC0270A RESER, TIFFANY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

i 12/8/23 21FC3592A MAURICIO, AMANDA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

12/8/23 22FC0191D ORTIZ, DANIEL GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 1,550.00

BT T W BT CH O VB O SER s [ i5ic i oy S —————

LA-00071267  12/8/23 20FC0797D CORDOVA, JENNIFER GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 300.00
T e T T o T Harl'-'ig; L

12/8/23 21MC80943 ROBBINS, STEVEN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

LA-00071268 12/8/23 20FC3289A REYES, STEPHANIE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

12/8/23 21FC5071C RODRIGUEZ, MARC GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

12/8/23 135362B BUSENO, FATHER GEN 3340 5341 Appointed Attny Fees AG Cases 175.00

Check Total: 1,425.00

R GG GO T IRG NG e Mchff, T

12/8/23 22610065 MARTINEZ/CANTU, CHILDREN  GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00071269 12/8/23 23612815 HUERTA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23608745 SANCHEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 22615585 ESCAMILLA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 800.00
D e T B Mor':a'i'e's, L

12/8/23 23608795 AGUIRRE, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 22604505 ALEJANDRO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 20605935 ARELLANO, DANIEL GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

LA-00071270 12/8/23 23602695 BIXEL, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 21607085 BROWN, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23612185 CANO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/8/23 23603075 DAVIS SAGO, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 22607765 DELEON, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Check Register

Starting Check No.: 00000000 Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check No.: 99999999 Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023
Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/8/23 23606055 FLORES, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 23608015 GARCIA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 23605365 GONZALEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 23610485 GORE, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 21605805 JOHNSON, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/8/23 22614245 GARCIA MARTINEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 22604605 JACINTO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 22603375 JONES, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/8/23 23612725 LONGORIA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/8/23 23612725 LONGORIA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00071270 12/8/23 23603605 LOPEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 23603605 LOPEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 23612085 MARTINEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/8/23 23611245 MORTERA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 22604145 NEWTON, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
12/8/23 23602705 PAINTER, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 23605145 REYNA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 22611135 RIVAS, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/8/23 23600525 RIVERA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 23602355 ROCHA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 23612995 TERAN, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/8/23 23612355 VELA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 7,300.00
TN T GROﬁ'l;, T Mllan, e
12/8/23 23MC01472 EVERETT, KEVIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071271  12/8/23 23MCO01732 EVERETT, KEVIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 22MC22062 SALCEDO, ISAAC GEN 3120 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EfT  LISA NICHOLS Nichols, Lisa
12/8/23 23611385 BLACKMON, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 23612725 LONGORIA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/8/23 22605095 BARRERA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 23610705 GUERRERO, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 23608215 GUERRERO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA0007127y  12/8123 22615935 AL ALLEGED/UNKN " oo\ 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 23602705 PR ALLEGED/UNKN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 22613795 SR ALLEGED/UNKN  Gpn 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 23608455 PARKER, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 23605845 SANCHEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 2,100.00
R BRI e
LA-00071273  12/8/23 23MC32492 RODRIGUEZ, ADRIAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
T Bl Tl gt —
LA-00071274  12/8/23 23FC3798A SOLIZ, KELLY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
Check Total: 500.00
T L T T Y T 3T ¥ T ————— Augéﬂétein, L
LA-00071275  12/8/23 21FC3251E LOPEZ, PABLO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,296.00
Check Total: 1,296.00
F TR LT TGO TR G T P
LA-00071276 12/8/23 21FC1787D MCGEE, JAMES GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/8/23 23FCO101E MCGEE, JAMES GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 650.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ROBERTO D. REYNA Reyna, Roberto D.

12/8/23  22MC73253 ROCHA, JUAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 22FC3071C QUINONES, DESIARAY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 21FC4977C HAHN, DETRIC GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 20FC3644A MATA, ERNESTO GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00

LA-00071277 12/8/23 22FC0295F ROBLES, CARLOS GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00

12/8/23  22MCO01110 ORTIZ, RAMON GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00

12/8/23 21FC2041B SEIBERT, STEVEN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00

12/8/23 21FC1486A POLLARD, MATTHEW GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00

12/8/23 22FC3656E TIJERINA, DARIN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00

12/8/23 22FC1511C RAMSEY, DAVID GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00

Check Total: 1,020.00
RO T T R G Rios',"i')'eborah L

LA-00071278  12/8/23 23MC36662 MEDINA, RICHARD GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 100.00
T B TG G e Rodi:iéue, e

LA-00071279 12/8/23 20FC3189A HUNTSINGER, TRINITY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

) 12/8/23 23FCO0751A MARTINEZ, MISTY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

Check Total: 800.00

B GO R T RO T ANy Roléﬁﬁ, s

12/8/23 20MC50461 RAMIREZ, JOSEPH GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 348.00

12/8/23 20MC58071 TALAMANTES, VANESSA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 340.00

12/8/23 20MC78801 GONZALEZ, CARLOS GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

LA-00071280  12/8/23 21MC67073 ROGERS, ARIES GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

12/8/23 23MC34863 ROGERS, ARIES GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

12/8/23 23MC63874 CASARES, VIRGINIA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23FC3284B HERNANDEZ, JESUS GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 408.00

Check Total: 2,046.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT GABRIEL R. SALAIS Salais, Gabriel R.
LA-00071281  12/8/23 19MC82663 MUNOZ, ROBERT GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
Check Total: 250.00
CEGPOIBG SANCﬁﬁZ, L Sanéﬁéz, i Leopdiﬁb ........................................
LA-00071282 12/8/23 21FC5520H Hours for Investigator in GEN 3300 5348 Defense Costs-Other 1,300.00
12/8/23 21FC5520H TX Dept Public Safety Crime GEN 3300 5348 Defense Costs-Other 15.00
Check Total: 1,315.00
T O T Sanj'i'l'l'és, L
LA-00071283 12/8/23 17FC0435F RAMOS, DAVID GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/8/23 14CR2659F RAMOS, DAVID GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 900.00
R R G G Ty Stoll'é"y', R
LA-00071284 12/8/23 21FC3221A RAMOS, REYMUNDO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 690.00
12/8/23 23FC1302D AGUILAR, GABRIEL GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 680.00
Check Total: 1,370.00
T RRSTTGW FIRM, B Jere'l'r'iSf L
12/8/23 20FC0276C MEDINA, AARON GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00071285 12/8/23 21FC2683C MEDINA, AARON GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 21FC1028C MEDINA, AARON GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/8/23 21FC2684C MEDINA, AARON GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 1,100.00
LT I T o B L
LA-00071286 12/8/23 213692H BARRON, FATHER GEN 3380 5341 Appointed Attny Fees AG Cases 175.00
12/8/23 213692H BARRON, FATHER GEN 3380 5341 Appointed Attny Fees AG Cases 175.00
Check Total: 350.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF CHARLES A GONZALEZ PLLC 7 The Law Office of Charles A Gonzalez PLLC
12/8/23 23608795 AGUIRRE, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071287  12/8/23 22615215 AREVELOS, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/8/23 20615795 BARRERA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 12/8/23 21610725 PFEIFFER, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/8/23 27609185 PROPP, FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00071287 12/8/23 22608935 RODRIGUEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

i 12/8/23 23613085 SCOTT, FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23  23JUV069 DOUGLAS, RICHARD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

12/8/23 23JUV082 VELA, DAMIEN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

Check Total: 2,000.00

RN R T N RN A g Tijefiﬁa iR Kﬁthony ........................................

12/8/23 2239045 MURRAY, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/8/23 23614375 NORIEGA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

LA-00071288  12/8/23 22615335 R FATHER/IUNKN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

12/8/23 22613075 LANKART, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

12/8/23 22605095 BARRON, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

Check Total: 2,000.00
T e e

LA-00071289 12/8/23 20FC0562D BRUMLEY, JAMES GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/8/23 20FC0561D BRUMLEY, JAMES GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 600.00

GV ORI G TG TR g T i oo T

12/8/23 23FC0209D FIELDS, STEPHANIE GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 900.00

LA-00071290  12/8/23 22FC2929D HALL, STEPHANIE GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

12/8/23 22FCO0606F MORENO, FABIAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

Check Total: 2,100.00
GABRIET VASQU]fi ................... Vasfl’ﬁ'éz, L

12/8/23 21FC4451C HAY, RUBEN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00

12/8/23 21FC6194F GONZALES, MARCUS GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00

LA-00071291  12/8/23 15CR4399E BULLARD, SCOTT GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00

12/8/23 22MC02214 DIAZ, BRANDON GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00

12/8/23 22MC00236 HILL, JAMES GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/8/23 22FC4425B LOPEZ, JESSE GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00
12/8/23 21FC6115G CARDENAS, ANDRES GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00
LA-00071291  12/8/23 21FC5641A CAVAZOS, CARLOS GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00
12/8/23 20FC3318F GARCIA, GABRIEL GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00
12/8/23 19MCO01918 GARCIA, ALBERT GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00
Check Total: 600.00
BT R T T T Villzi'l"'l"'eal, L
LA-00071292  12/8/23 23FC2447A BROWN, PHE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
T L
LA-00071293  12/8/23 17623555 BRADY, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 300.00
DR G Ysas"s'i',' B
12/8/23 22MC30903 VALDEZ, RAUL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
LA-00071294  12/8/23 20FC4619A DE LEON, CRYSTAL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
12/8/23  23FC2665A RODRIGUEZ, ALEXANDRIA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 800.00
T Zapé"t'éi, L
LA-00071295  12/8/23 22MC63892 ROCHA, ROBERT GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
T O OB IR City"(')'f G e
LA-00071300 12/15/23 HA24 1st Amendment to the Amended GEN 3091 5443 Inter-Local Agreements 147,108.00
Check Total: 147,108.00
T T R T T GG RO G T T e e
12/15/23 9063 ACCESSIBLITY IMPROVMENTS  GEN 1925 5309  Architects 79,103.75
LA-00071301 12/15/23 9099 NUECES COUNTY PUBLIC GEN 2530 5309 Architects 1,800.00
12/15/23 9020 NUECES COUNTY PUBLIC GEN 2530 5309  Architects 4,551.50
Check Total: 85,455.25
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS INC Firetrol Protection Systems Inc
LA-00071302 12/15/23 100893681 COURTHOUSE (ADA GEN 1919 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 3,480.08
12/15/23 100890132 COURTHOUSE (ADA GEN 1919 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 1,379.02
Check Total: 4,859.10
R O TN TR RING GRETP REs Jacdi;s"Engineeringm("}'roup e
12/15/23 WHXL4901019 Engineering Services to GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 35,631.94
LA-00071303  12/15/23 WHXL4901020 Engineering Services to GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 124,711.79
12/15/23 WHX1.4901021 Engineering Services to GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 17,815.97
Check Total: 178,159.70
W OO AR BRI B R s T e
LA-00071304 12/15/23 1291001600013 HMAP Update GEN 2740 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 9,857.37
Check Total: 9,857.37
R TR R L
LA-00071305  12/15/23 1 SR TRUCTIONSERVICES FOR GEN' 2134 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair  108,568.63
Check Total: 108,568.63
T T I Cenfl"'r'l'lSquare Tecfnﬁblogies I E———
12/15/23 396949 ONESolution Monthly GEN 1250 5311 Software Srve & Maintenance 23,868.00
LA-00071306 12/15/23 396949 ONESolution Monthly GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 663.52
12/15/23 396938 ONESolution Yearly GEN 1250 5311 Software Srve & Maintenance 3,928.00
12/15/23 396938 ONESolution Yearly GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 6,804.33
Check Total: 35,263.85
R O GRG0 R T
LA-00071307 12/15/23 19MC35201 AYALA, EDUARDO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 521.08
12/15/23 19MC64004 HILBERS, BRADLEY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 721.08
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT TRAVIS W BERRY Berry, Travis W
12/15/23 19MC36831 GARZA, KEITH GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
12/15/23 19MC48551 BLUE, CARL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/15/23 23MC25403 MATA, ROEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071308 12/15/23 23MC65554 COLLINS, DARRIEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 20FC5355A DE LA GARZA, DERLY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 890.00
12/15/23 22FC5172C BRIGGS, JOSHUA GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/15/23 23FC3009B COLLINS, DARRIEL GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 900.00
12/15/23 20FC4735F NEWMAN, MARIO GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 3,690.00
TG T GG LeIIl;l"I'l'Ski, T
12/15/23 23FC1759C TOVAR, VERANICA GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
LA-00071309 12/15/23 2013DCV0782G E&ERC? S COUNTY v TERRY E GEN 3530 2338 Due to Attornies-DC Registry 300.00
Check Total: 850.00
BT G R Canéi'l'és, g
LA-00071310 12/15/23 23FC2724A PEREZ, JOSE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/15/23 22FC4896B MUNGIA, JEREMY GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 750.00
e N T Canfl'i'-'Bazar, L
LA-00071311 12/15/23 2012DCV4749E II:IIEIEECZE S COUNTY v ARTURO GEN 3530 2338 Due to Attornies-DC Registry 300.00
Check Total: 300.00
ST B OV AR PG Cass'i'('iny T
12/15/23 23MC37311 LEAL, MABLE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/15/23 20MC81991 AYALA, ANDREW GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
LA-00071312 12/15/23 22MC68594 RIVERA, ELLIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 22MC65304 RIVERA, ELLIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 21FC3858A RIVERA, ELLIN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23FC3496B MITCHUM, JOSEPH GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/15/23 21FC0212B DUNN, BRANDON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/15/23 21FC0123B HERNANDEZ, HECTOR GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/15/23 22FC1424E NAVA, SERGIO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00071312 12/15/23 22FC4144E MOLINA, DAVID GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 20FC3335E NAVA, SERGIO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
12/15/23 22FC4986F CLINT, CODY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 22FC4928F POISSOT GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
12/15/23 2016DCV6278B NC, COCCSA v ANDREA VEGA GEN 3530 2338 Due to Attornies-DC Registry 300.00
Check Total: 4,100.00
TR TG O BT IR  GAR Chai;i'é's, Christophé;"A L
LA-00071313  12/15/23 20MC65554 CANO, JOHN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
Check Total: 250.00
TN T GO IR G 7
LA-00071314 12/15/23 20MC27631 KARBOWSKI, JAMES GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/15/23 20MC38361 ADAMS, FRANKLIN GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
Check Total: 500.00
CORPUS CHRISTI REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY Corpus Christi Regional Transportation Authority
LA-00071315  12/15/23 07015 MNTHLY RENT - DEC23 GEN 0370 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 2,948.73
Check Total: 2,948.73
SO GT RS RN TB RO UG BRERCE G Defr;'t'ils, Bousins I&fnbrough ........................................
12/15/23 22MC34351 HUERTA, JOE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
12/15/23 23MC49144 PENICK, DEVIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071316  12/15/23 23FC2890D PENICK, DEVIN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 22FC3107E VEGA, ELI GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23FC0432F GALLEGOS, DEREK GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 800.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT SANDRA ANN EASTWOOD Eastwood, Sandra Ann
12/15/23 23614385 JOHNSON, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00
LA-00071317 12/15/23 23611615 NARANJO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 20FC2428A GUTIERREZ, DANIEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 560.00
FADEﬁ, T T W TR G TR ARGy Fadé'l"',"Tiffany T
LA-00071318  12/15/23 22609865 GARCIA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 300.00
FLORWE'S, A ORI G RN g Flor'e"s",' L
LA-00071319  12/15/23 23MC37202 ORTEGA, JUAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
OB T TR Flyn'ii',"Robert ..............................................
12/15/23 20MC27961 GUTIERREZ, CRUZ GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
LA-00071320 12/15/23 20MC74631 MARTINEZ, JESSICA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/15/23 23MC42144 ZAMORA, ADRIANA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 22FC4874C BAZAN, DAVID GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 1,150.00
BT R G R Gal\;a"ﬁ, L
LA-00071321 12/15/23 0001501000C IS\IEIFISE)\(ESENTY vMATIAS GEN 3530 2338 Due to Attornies-DC Registry 29.50
Check Total: 29.50
RO O RN AT 0 GG i P iR Robertoml'i'eynaldo ........................................
12/15/23 22MC69483 VASQUEZ, JARETH GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
LA-00071322 12/15/23 23MC48253 BIESLER, JENNIFER GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23MC48243 BIESLER, JENNIFER GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 22MC33033 BIESLER, JENNIFER GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/15/23 22FC2592B BIESLER, JENNIFER GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071322 12/15/23 23FC2840B BIESLER, JENNIFER GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
12/15/23 22FC2483E BROWN, NASH GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
Check Total: 2,250.00
TG B G R G Garé'i'zi', T
12/15/23 21MC53832 PARSONS, JACOB GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23MC39452 GARZA, JESSICA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071323  12/15/23 23MC65483 PARSONS, JACOB GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23MC53163 WAGNER, KRISTOFFER GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23MC41104 GARCIA, JOSE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,000.00
B P ITIRT A G G ARIRR PeTm——y Stepheii";& ........................................
LA-00071324 12/15/23 22MC50664 CANADA, ANTHONY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
N T B T G G L
12/15/23 23608625 gﬁﬁ%?{l\éﬁ HEYSQUIERDO, GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 22614445 MASSEY, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
nooorisgs 1215723 23606065 ORISR MEOEDIUNKNOWN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 22611025 MCSHANE, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23602215 LAWHORN, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23601005 GONZALES, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 22609475 HEADEN, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,400.00
R T B G QR GG S
LA-00071326 12/15/23 20MC47392 DORSETT, JOHNNY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 300.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT GULF COAST PAPER CO INC Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc
LA-00071327  12/15/23 2474926 CCT 11/16/22 2U AI-16733 BB649  GEN 3720 5211  Office Expenses & Supplies 2,136.67
Check Total: 2,136.67
TS O CFRIE GUTTRR g e Gutféi:i*ez, T T
12/15/23 20MC27701 CONTRERAS, MICHAEL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
LA-00071328 12/15/23 22MC07891 CHAVERA, ROLANDO GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 20MC48363 MCDONALD, STRYKER GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
Check Total: 700.00
G T I T Hall',m('iary L
LA-00071329 12/15/23 23607095 BARNETT, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23612955 MEDRANO, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 500.00
T TG S TRE T CONGUT T ING RO nghSt oo Consulfi'ﬁ'g Grons: JET—————————
12/15/23 7609 CNTRCT SVC 4 WA2023.01A/B GEN 0376 5428 Contract Services-Other 13,835.57
LA-00071330 12/15/23 7675 CONTRCT SVC 4 WA2023.01B/A GEN 0376 5428 Contract Services-Other 23,516.71
12/15/23 7677 g%g}g;ggg 4 TRVL GEN 0376 5428 Contract Services-Other 4,427.17
Check Total: 41,779.45
N T O TG e Hlnkle, G Kyl'é' ...........................................
12/15/23 23MC64821 RAMSEY, JARVIS GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
12/15/23 23MC34354 SALINAS, AMBER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23MC10904 SALINAS, AMBER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071331 12/15/23 20MC66544 SALINAS, AMBER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 17FC5065A DIAZ, ENRIQUE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/15/23 17FC5091A DIAZ, ENRIQUE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 2,604.00
12/15/23 23FC2561F SALINAS, AMBER GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23FC4330F SALINAS, AMBER GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 4,004.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
ErT P.C.L.CHRIS ILES L. Chris Iles, P.C.

12/15/23 23JUV056 SADA, FRANCISCO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 23JUV035 BARRERA, THOMAS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

LA-00071332  12/15/23 22JUV080 MAXWELL, XYRENTHIAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 23JUV088 CABRERA, ALBERT GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 JUV ROSALES, CHANTELLA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

Check Total: 375.00
P.C.LAW OFFICE OF HECTOR R GONZALEZ 777 Law Office of Hector R Gonzalez, P.C.

12/15/23 20MC84481 MARTINEZ, PAUL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

12/15/23 21MC73331 CUSTER, CHARLES GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

12/15/23 22MC26561 GUTIERREZ, ARIA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

12/15/23 19MC03883 WHITE, LADARIUS GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

12/15/23 19MC13273 WHITE, LADARIUS GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,370.00

12/15/23 19MC46973 WHITE, LADARIUS GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

LA-00071333 12/15/23 20MC75714 VALENCIA, JORGE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

12/15/23 21FC5926D TREVINO, ANGELITA GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/15/23 23FC3046B RAMOS, VICTOR GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 21FC6042E SALAZAR, ABEL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

12/15/23 21FC3168E SALAZAR, ABEL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

12/15/23 23FC3450E SALAZAR, ABEL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23FC3451E SALAZAR, ABEL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 21FC2406F ANDREWS, ASHLEY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

Check Total: 5,370.00
BT T W OFRICH GF RNTE HO BT Ga g [ i Hoaehar LG ————
12/15/23 23MC66951 CURIEL, PRISCILLA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00071334 12/15/23 23FC1712A VELA, JUSTINE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

i 12/15/23 23FC1195C CANADA, MICHAEL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23FC0893B THORNS, DEONTE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 900.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000

Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT LAW OFFICE OF LISA HARRIS Harris, Lisa
12/15/23 21MC33361 GARCIA, ADAM GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
LA-00071335 12/15/23 22MC68834 WILBURN, DARLENE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 22MC40344 MONTEZ, ANTHONY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/15/23 22FC2747B ONOFRE, JEFENINO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 1,150.00
T VT T AR AT UG P T T
LA-00071336 12/15/23 2010DCV5235G NUECES COUNTY vJ D COLEMAN GEN 3530 2338 Due to Attornies-DC Registry 300.00
Check Total: 300.00
TN T GROUP, T Munlz, s
12/15/23 23MC46372 SANTINI, JOHN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071337 12/15/23 23MC57014 CAMPOS, MARCUS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23FCO114E CASTILLO, JACOB GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
Check Total: 950.00
R DRI T T OR B AT GO Pala'é'i'i')s, L
LA-00071338 12/15/23 20FC3906A FERNANDEZ, DIANE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
Check Total: 750.00
R G T B GR Pato'ii',"Vance L
12/15/23 22606565 SALAZAR, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23604745 BARRERA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23613665 GALVAN, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/15/23 22609865 GARCIA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00071339 12/15/23 22607755 DUENES, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
12/15/23 22615015 PEMBERTON, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
12/15/23 23607375 SANCHEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23613185 COSTILLA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/15/23 23610485 GORE, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,900.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT JARED PERKINS Perkins, Jared
LA-00071340 12/15/23 23FC3129A GARZA, BRIAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23FC2304E SMITH, CHARLES GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
Check Total: 750.00
F TR T TGO RN G Rani'oné', L
12/15/23 23MC00913 SOLIS, MICHAEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23MC00563 SOLIS, MICHAEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 22MC50543 SOLIS, MICHAEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/15/23 20FC3384B ESPARZA, ELVIRA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/15/23 16CR2747B PEDRAZA, RICARDO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
LA-00071341 12/15/23 19FC1911B PEDRAZA, RICARDO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/15/23 18FC1995E QUINTANILLA, STEPHANIE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/15/23 20FC0216E QUINTANILLA, STEPHANIE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/15/23 21FCO0725E EIDSON, KATHLEEN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/15/23 23FCO0579E EIDSON, KATHLEEN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/15/23 23FC1717E GARCIA, EDWARD GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
Check Total: 4,550.00
RHO']')"]';]S-SCHAUE'I'i,"LAW R RTCE BTN i Sohanes: T
LA-00071342  12/15/23 23612195 STAPP, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
RO TR T R G Rios',"i')'eborah L
12/15/23 22MC42692 HEYSQUIERDO, ROY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 22MC30612 BATES, JORDAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 21MC20542 GARCIA, RODNEY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
LA-00071343 12/15/23 23609725 AYALA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
BARRERA, CUSTODIAL .
12/15/23 23614045 CONSERVATOR GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/15/23 22614245 gﬁ,ﬁg TA-MARTINEZ, MOTHER & GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/15/23 23613775 JONES, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00071343 12/15/23 22610065 MARTINEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 22FC4317B REAGAN, ERIC GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 2,250.00
T B RO G Rodﬁéue, e
12/15/23 22FC3281B CAVAZOS, JUAN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/15/23 23FC2806E RAMIREZ, STEVE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
12/15/23 23FCI1329E RAMIREZ, STEVE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
LA-00071344  12/15/23 23FC3915E RAMIREZ, STEVE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
12/15/23 23FC3938E RAMIREZ, STEVE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/15/23 23FC3937E RAMIREZ, STEVE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/15/23 23FC3248E RAMIREZ, STEVE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 2,850.00
B GO R R T RO T ANy Roléiiﬁ, T
12/15/23 23MC54403 HERNANDEZ, JESUS GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071345 12/15/23 18FC6024A DOW, DARRELL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 352.00
12/15/23 17FC1668A CURRY, NICHOLAS GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 752.00
T R TR Sanj'ii'l"es, L
12/15/23 23FC3926D GARZA, JESSICA GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
LA-00071346 12/15/23 21FC4861B SOLIZ, ANITA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
12/15/23 22FC2466B SOLIZ, ANITA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
Check Total: 1,150.00
T TR T QTR e Sattéfﬁeld, T
LA-00071347 12/15/23 23609185 PROPP, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 2360895 SOTO, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM J STITH Stith, Law Offices of William J

LA-00071348 12/15/23 23613905 WILLIAMS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 474.00
Check Total: 474.00
T Stoll'é")'f', L
12/15/23 23MC00673 MAUS, ANTHONY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23JUVO052 HARRIS, NEVEAH GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 23JUV057 MARTINEZ, RODNEY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 23JUV075 GONZALES, SAMUEL GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

12/15/23 23JUVO085 SHEKA, DUKE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 23608795 AGUIRRE, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 440.00

12/15/23 22615215 ARRELAVOS, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00071349 12/15/23 23603115 BUSTAMANTE, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 22609385 GARCIA ARREVALOS, FATHER  GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23602845 GARZA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23603665 GUAJARDO, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23603575 MERINO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 246.00

12/15/23 23605145 REYNA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23608745 SANCHEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 334.00

12/15/23 23FC3418E WEBB, DEMETRIUS GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 880.00

12/15/23 23FC3419E WEBB, DEMETRIOUS GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 3,975.00
TG T G G R Storsf"il, e
12/15/23 23MC60112 ROBINSON, BLANE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23MC61932 BARNES, DESMOND GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00071350 12/15/23 23MC63362 CABRERA, ROBERT GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23MC65732 CASSO, ROMAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23MC65912 CASTILLO, JOEL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23FC3308C GARZA, MARCUS GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,200.00

Jan 2, 2024
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Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
ErT THE BEST LAW FIRM, PLLC Jeremy Best

12/15/23 20MC19471 GUADARRAMA, BRAVILO GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

LA-00071351 12/15/23 20MC10051 MENDEZ, JESUS GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/15/23 23MC61754 BASALDU, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 22FC4864C MEDINA, AARON GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 900.00

TN NI GRR RRR e Tijefiﬁa o Raben Xﬁthony ........................................
12/15/23 23614045 BARRERA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/15/23 23611385 BLACKMON, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 22604195 CHURN, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23606065 COATS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23601685 DURAN, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23609265 GARCIA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23606055 GARCIA FLORES, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23610485 GORE, ALLEGED FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23606755 HENSIEK, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23613305 HERNANDEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23606555 HERNANDEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23612085 MARTINEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00071352  12/15/23 22601555 MCKNIGHT, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/15/23 23606695 MOSS, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23606695 MOSS, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 22612605 ORTIZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23610735 RAMIREZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23605145 REYNA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23600525 RIVERA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 23607375 SANCHEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 20615505 JonA DKNOWNALLEGED GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/15/23 JUV BURGESS, EZEKIEL GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 JUV CHALE YBARRA, TRISTEN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 JUV DAVILA, ANNASTASIA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000

Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/15/23 JUV DE LA GARZA, LANDON GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 JUV ESPINO, AAYDEN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 JUV FUENTES, JUSTIN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 JUV JOHNS, LONDYN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 JUV LEATHERS, TRISTAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 JUV MADRIGAL, JAKOB GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 JUV POLK, XZAVION GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 JUV RAMOS, MARCUS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 JUV STARKEY, SAVANNAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 JUV TREVINO, ITALIA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 JUV VILLARREAL, JOANA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 23JUV035 BARRERA, THOMAS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
LA-00071352  12/15/23 23JUVO088 CABRERA, ALBERT GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/15/23 22JUV041 CABRIALEZ, FANCISCO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 21JUV012 CARTER, ANTHONY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 23JUV031 DELEON, JOHN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 23JUV014 GONZALES, SAMUEL GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 23JUV077 HAYWOOD, DARIUS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 22JUV080 MAXWELL, XYRENTHIAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 23JUV051 MCGRAW, JAYLEN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 22JUV084 RODRIGUEZ, FABIAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 23JUV056 SADA, FRANCISCO GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 23JUV080 SANCHEZ, JOHN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 23JUVO085 SHEKA, DUKE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 186170H CASTILLO, FATHER GEN 3380 5341 Appointed Attny Fees AG Cases 175.00
Check Total: 6,675.00
B AN T ORREG N e Forves Milor Draaipey s
LA-00071353  12/15/23 2011DCV5272E I\QVLILIEL?(]%SRCOUNTY v CLARA GEN 3530 2338 Due to Attornies-DC Registry 250.00
Check Total: 250.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT GABRIEL VASQUEZ Vasquez, Gabriel

LA-00071354 12/15/23 23FC0573C RODRIGUEZ, ISAAK GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
12/15/23 23FC3238C RODRIGUEZ, ISAAK GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

Check Total: 1,050.00
T R T T T Vill&i'l"'r"eal, L
LA-00071355 12/15/23 21MC50633 PEREZ, JOHNATHAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/15/23 23MC27473 ROSALEZ, JIMMY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 450.00
T T L
12/15/23 23JUV042 QUINTERO, DEJYN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 23JUVO052 HARRIS, NEVEAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 23JUVO077 HAYWOOD, DARIUS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 22JUV084 RODRIGUEZ, FABIAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 JUV ALBA, RUBEN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

LA-00071356 12/15/23 JUV GUZMAN, NICHOLAS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/15/23 JUV VELA, DANIKA GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 JUV SOLIZ, JULYSSA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 JUV GONZALES, EYLANNA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 JUV TALAVERA, JAIRO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

12/15/23 23FC2565F PEREZ, ARTURO GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 850.00
T Ysas"s'i',' B i
12/15/23 21MC65901 DELACRUZ, GILBERT GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00071357 12/15/23 20FC4634B VALDEZ, RAUL GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
12/15/23 23FC1350B GARCIA, DAVID GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

Check Total: 800.00
TR 7 7 I Zapéiféi, T
LA-00071358 12/15/23 23MC61492 SALAZAR, KRISTYN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 358.91
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 257.54
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 369.23
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.92
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 297.69
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.46
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.92
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.00
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 239.54
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 323.08
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 309.23
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 151.38
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 347.95

LA-00071368 12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 147.70
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 309.23
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 170.31
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 168.92
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 282.92
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 179.54
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 593.54
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 542.31
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 84.73
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 126.92
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 244.62
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 255.23
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 307.38
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 299.08
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 400.00
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 234.46
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 369.23
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 29.08
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 469.97
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.00
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 287.08
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 155.08
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 326.77
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 313.85
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 368.77
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 212.31
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.46
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 221.49
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 135.23
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 36.92
LA-00071368 12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 92.31
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 235.85
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 92.31
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 370.15
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 306.92
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 219.23
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 150.00
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 173.08
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 234.92
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 200.77
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 69.23
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 184.62
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 32.77
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 272.31
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 245.54
12/22/23 SDUTX2301126 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46
Check Total: 14,929.83
Jan 2, 2024 55 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT CARLISLE INSURANCE Acrisure LLC

LA-00071369 12/21/23 NUECCOU004 Contr#20230586 for Broker Sves GEN 0102 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 25,000.00

Check Total: 25,000.00
T G ORI GRG0 e
12/21/23 255230508SDR EHDC TRNSPRT eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 240,027.17

12/21/23 255230508SDR EHDC MILEAGE eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 10,586.77

12/21/23 255230708SDR EHDC TRNSPRT eft 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2010  Accounts Payable - Other 126,089.54

12/21/23 255230708SDR EHDC MILEAGE eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 6,821.83

12/21/23 255230709SDRETRO EHDC MILEAGE eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010  Accounts Payable - Other 109.63

12/21/23 255230909SD EHDC TRNSPRT eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 13,070.97

12/21/23 255230909SD EHDC MILEAGE eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 1,634.88

12/21/23 255231009SD EHDC TRNSPRT eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 16,970.03

12/21/23 255231009SD EHDC MILEAGE eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 2,168.71

12/21/23 260231006SD CBDC Trnspt Hrly Rate eff GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 40,146.65

12/21/23 260231006SD CBDC Mileage eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 1,716.10

12/21/23 260231005SD CBDC Trspt Hrly Rate eff GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 32,489.95

LA-00071370 12/21/23 260231005SD CBDC Mileage eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010  Accounts Payable - Other 3,501.63
12/21/23 260231001SD Housing GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 2,413,624.50

12/21/23 260230702BOPR Housing GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 78.75

12/21/23 260230507SD Abbott New GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 1,902.46

12/21/23 260220507SD Testing Fee GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 5,658.00

12/21/23 260220507SD Antigen testing fee GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 434.00

12/21/23 260230702BOPR1 Housing GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 16,178.28

12/21/23 260230702BOPR1 Interest GEN 1393 2010  Accounts Payable - Other 106.68

12/21/23 260230602BOPR Housing GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 17,309.02

12/21/23 260230602BOPR Interest GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 182.45

12/21/23 260231009ICE CBDC Housng eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 21,528.12

12/21/23 260231014ICE CBDC Housng eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 1,764.60

12/21/23 260230902BOPR CBDC Housng eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 22,233.96
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/21/23 260230902BOPR Interest GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 28.02
LA-00071370 12/21/23 260230802BOPR1 CBDC Housng eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 29,557.05
12/21/23 260230802BOPR1 Interest GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 153.25

Jan 2, 2024

Check Total:

GLOBAL SPECTRUM LP
LA-00071371 12/21/23 0005523IN
Check Total:

Global Spectrum LP
GEN 0141 5428

Contract Services-Other

LLC HIGH STREET CONSULTING GROUP

12/21/23 7535
12/21/23 7660
LA-00071372 12/21/23 7721
12/21/23 7599

12/21/23 7649

PROF SVC TSK
ORDR2021.02/C0501
PROF SVC TSK
ORDR2021.02/C0501
PROF SVC TSK
ORDR2021.02/C0501
CNTRCT SVC 4 TRV
DMND/CRRDR MD

CNTRCT SVC 4 RSILIENCY STDY

High Street Consulting Group, LLC

GEN 0370 5428
GEN 0370 5428
GEN 0370 5428
GEN 0376 5428

GEN 0376 5428

Contract Services-Other

Contract Services-Other

Contract Services-Other

Contract Services-Other

Contract Services-Other

#1

Check Total:
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PRECINCT 4 e Justice of the Peace Precinct 4
LA-00071373  12/21/23 NOV 2023 AMERICAN BANK ANALYSIS GEN 3640 1002 JP 4 Checking Acct

CHARGE

Check Total:
U BRI B Gge EVE Ermiees
LA-00071374 12/21/23 LYB JAN24 OFFICE LEASE FOR CSCD GEN 1490 5422 Bldg & Space Rent

Check Total:
ORI AW GROUP PG i Victoria——

12/21/23 22MC73921

LA-00071375 1 o o S MC36144

Check Total:

SHERMAN, JAMIE
RAMOS, RAMON

GEN 3110 5342
GEN 3140 5342

Appointed Attny Fees
Appointed Attny Fees

57

3,026,073.00

139,733.11

139,733.11

8,978.41
1,115.53
2,330.76

867.30

8,513.97

21,805.97

8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT LISA NICHOLS Nichols, Lisa
12/21/23 23606555 HERNANDEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23600885 RIOS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23613305 HERNANDEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 22606565 SALAZAR, FATHERS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
12/21/23 22606565 SALAZAR, FATHERS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
12/21/23 23609725 AYALA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071376 12/21/23 23600325 RIVERA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 12/21/23 23613905 WILLIAMS, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/21/23 21607555 VILLARREAL, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 21603535 GUTIERREZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 2239045 MURRAY, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23600645 LANDE, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23603575 MERINO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23603705 SANTIAGO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 3,100.00
T L T B L
LA-00071377 12/21/23 202312 Monthly rent for Records GEN 1470 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 18,945.00
Check Total: 18,945.00
R G Ty T GR Pato'ﬁ',"Vance L
12/21/23 22609475 HEADEN, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23614225 LOPEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23601005 1?2?;3; EZ, MOTHER/UNKNWN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23612245 LAWHORN, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071378 12/21/23 23603835 HERNANDEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23614355 CABALLERO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/21/23 23609465 ALEJANDRO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 22604505 ALEJANDRO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23603115 BUSTAMANTE, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23603115 BUSTAMANTE, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/21/23 23614375 NORIEGA, PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/21/23 23610735 RAMIREZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23613185 COSTILLA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/21/23 23606415 MARTINEZ, UNKNOWN FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23606695 MOSS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23606695 MOSS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23600885 RIOS, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23614045 BARRERA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/21/23 23600325 RIVERA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071378 12/21/23 22609635 GOURLEY, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23613825 FAYES, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/21/23 22606565 SALAZAR, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
12/21/23 22608195 GARCIA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 21603535 GUTIERREZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23613815 MORENO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 22615215 AREVALOS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 22609385 GARCIA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23607155 ORTIZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23602695 BIXEL, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 6,200.00
T T o T
12/21/23 21MC65451 HERNANDEZ, ALFREDO GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
12/21/23 23MC16461 LOPEZ, JENNIFER GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071379 12/21/23 22MC42224 GORDON, JAMES GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
12/21/23 20MC01234 GORDON, JAMES GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/21/23 20MC55314 GORDON, JAMES GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/21/23 23MC20994 ELDERS, ELI GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,700.00
T O ET FRARIE BTG i Pich'i'l"ill, Gooree L
LA-00071380 12/21/23 20MC81991 AYALA, ANDREW GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 100.00

Jan 2, 2024
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ISIDORO CHRISTIAN PINEDA Pineda, Isidoro Christian

12/21/23 19MC51221 GONZALEZ, ISAAC GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

12/21/23 22615015 PEMBERTON, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 22614975 HAMM-CALDERON, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 22608365 ALTAMIRANO, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 22614725 RAMOS, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 22611735 HALL, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 20600465 ALVAREZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 23601015 SALINAS, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 22612605 ORTIZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

12/21/23 23608455 PARKER, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/21/23 23606055 FLORES, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 22610245 BROCK, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 23600285 GOMEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00071381 12/21/23 23605905 CARRILLO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 22604515 HERNANDEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 10621275 SNAPP, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 23604865 OLGUIN, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 23604665 HALFORD, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 22610525 CHEADLE, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 236045355 GARCIA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 22605245 GLUTH, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 23612085 GONZALEZ/MARTINEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 20613745 CUELLAR, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 22615565 GARZA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 23604975 LUGO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 23611445 ARIAS, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

12/21/23 22612465 HUERTA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 5,550.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT RICHARD J. POWERS Powers, Richard J.
LA-00071382  12/21/23 22MC42381 DONNELL, COLE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 100.00
T Reyl'lnz'l',' T
12/21/23 23MC01291 HAHN, DETRIC GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
LA-00071383 12/21/23 22MC33614 ROCHA, JUAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23MC18844 FLORES, RICHARD GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 500.00
RHO']')"I'JZS-SCHAUE'I'i’,mI'JAW FFTCE G TR g i Sefe T
12/21/23 20615505 VELA/LOPEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 22609635 GOURLEY, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071384 12/21/23 22601555 BURK/MCKNIGHT, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 22611725 EUBANKS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23600325 RIVERA,CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23613215 LINDSEY, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,200.00
BT T T R G Rios',"i')'eborah L
12/21/23 16614135 MORENO, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071385 12/21/23 23600285 GOMEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 22610825 GARZA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23601685 DURAN, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 800.00
T RGBT G Robiﬁéon, ey
LA-00071386 12/21/23 23MC46591 GUERRERO, BELEN GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
BRI T G Sala'i's","Gabriel L
LA-00071387 12/21/23 22MC05261 MUNOZ, ROBERT GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
Check Total: 250.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT IRMA SANJINES Sanjines, Irma

LA-00071388 12/21/23 22MC31834 SOLIZ, ANITA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
T T T T Sattéffield, P
12/21/23 23607015 ALVAREZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00071389 12/21/23 22615935 MARTINEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 22610645 MAURICIO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12/21/23 22606785 VIERS, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

Check Total: 1,100.00
T Sec-aﬁs L
12/21/23 A10849 CCT6-9-2021 ITEM2.L C#20210341 GEN 1305 5185  Contract Personnel 2,068.00

12/21/23 A10849B CCT6-9-2021 ITEM2.L C#20210341 GEN 1305 5185  Contract Personnel 2,720.00

12/21/23 A10868 CCT6-9-2021 ITEM2.L C#20210341 GEN 1305 5185  Contract Personnel 4,644.00

12/21/23 A10898 CCT6-9-2021 ITEM2.L C#20210341 GEN 1305 5185  Contract Personnel 4,336.13

12/21/23 A10920 CCT6-9-2021 ITEM2.L C#20210341 GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 4,388.00

LA-00071390 12/21/23 A10938 CCT6-9-2021 ITEM2.L C#20210341 GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 4,324.00

i 12/21/23 A10946 CCT6-9-2021 ITEM2.L C#20210341 GEN 1305 5185  Contract Personnel 4,355.50

12/21/23 A10975 CCT6-9-2021 ITEM2.L C#20210341 GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 3,788.00

12/21/23 A10994 CCT6-9-2021 ITEM2.L C#20210341 GEN 1305 5185  Contract Personnel 4,500.00

12/21/23 A11019 CCT6-9-2021 ITEM2.L C#20210341 GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 2,804.00

12/21/23 A11041 CCT6-9-2021 ITEM2.L C#20210341 GEN 1305 5185  Contract Personnel 4,340.00

12/21/23 A11056 CCT6-9-2021 ITEM2.L C#20210341 GEN 1305 5185  Contract Personnel 4,332.00

Check Total: 46,599.63
TR T G Gy Stoll'é'y', L
12/21/23 20MC63601 SANCHEZ, MARIO GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 620.00

LA-00071391 12/21/23 19MC37341 SEGOVIA, ROSELIO GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 600.00
12/21/23 20MC87631 ALANIZ, HECTOR GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 620.00

12/21/23 20MC84601 BARBOSA, ANGELA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 580.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/21/23 20MC04501 TURNBULL, EDWARD GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
LA-00071391 12/21/23 20MC53241 TURNBULL, EDWARD GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/21/23 21MC43914 VASQUEZ, CHRISTINA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 3,320.00
T T G G R Stor')'f"i'l, e
12/21/23 20MC73781 MALDONADO, BRIAN GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
12/21/23 21MC38391 GUTHRIE, ALEXA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
12/21/23 20MC92551 MALDONADO, BRIAN GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
LA-00071392  12/21/23 20MC71761 GUTHRIE, ALEXA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/21/23 20MC59731 RODRIGUEZ, VIVIAN GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/21/23 21MC37561 HERNANDEZ, JAMI GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
12/21/23 20MC04151 AYERS, CLINTON GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
Check Total: 2,050.00
TR NI O RN A e Tijefiﬁa o Ruben Kﬁthony ........................................
12/21/23 JUV MEZA, JACOB GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/21/23 JUV KING, NEHEMIAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/21/23 JUV GARZA, JAYDEN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/21/23 JUV SAUCEDO, JONATHAN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/21/23 JUV DILLENGER, CHARLES GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/21/23 JUV TALAVERA, JAIRO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/21/23 JUV DAVILA, ANNASTASIA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
LA-00071393 12/21/23 23JUV032 TACKETT, VICTOR GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/21/23 23JUV091 SILVAS, BLAKE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/21/23 23JUV100 NUNEZ, YEOVANI GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/21/23 23JUV057 MARTINEZ, RODNEY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/21/23 23JUV085 SHEKA, DUKE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
12/21/23 23614225 LOPEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
12/21/23 22609475 EE%?SI: , FATHER/UNKNOWN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23601015 SALINAS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/21/23 22610315 PULLIAM, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00071393  12/21/23 23604745 BARRERA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23602945 BURNS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
Check Total: 2,075.00
TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS USA Toshiba America Business Solutions Inc
LA-00071394  12/21/23 5947073 CONTRACT# DIR CPO 4426 GEN 1240 1457  Prepaid Exps-Toshiba Lease 95.78
Check Total: 95.78
GV ORI G G TR e o P T
LA-00071395 12/21/23 22MC52841 GRUBER, STEVEN GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
CABRIFD VASQUEi ................... Vas(]'ii'éz, R
LA-00071396 12/21/23 23MC44331 FLORES, JACOB GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 21MC47394 GUERRA, CLARISSA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
Check Total: 450.00
BT R T T T T T Vil]ii'l'"l"'eal, T
LA-00071397 12/21/23 23MC27461 ROSALEZ, IMMY GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
T B R L
LA-00071398 12/21/23 JANUARY 2024 Lease agreement period GEN 3621 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 4,378.04
Check Total: 4,378.04
T 7 7 I Zapéifﬁi, e
12/21/23 20MC73481 MONTAGNE, FORREST GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
LA-00071399 12/21/23 23MC61844 CANTU, JULIE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23MC57104 ROCHA, RICHARD GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/21/23 23MC61834 CANTU, JULIE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 850.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register
Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 7T COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL SERVICES Toren, Cristian

LA-00071403 12/21/23 23012 JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER GEN 1570 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 1,400.00
12/21/23 23011 JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER GEN 1570 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 1,400.00

Check Total: 2,800.00

P P ORI ING AR R Gariéi',' L
12/21/23 14701 COURTHOUSE-STANDING PO FOR GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 1,364.00

LA-00071404 12/21/23 14713 COURTHOUSE-STANDING PO FOR GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 416.00
12/21/23 14719 COURTHOUSE-STANDING PO FOR GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 1,248.00

Check Total: 3,028.00

R TG TG TR G T
LA-00071405 12/21/23 NUECCOU04 Public Official Bond - GEN 0102 5944  Public Official Bonds 92.50

Check Total: 92.50

BT B O O TR TG O TR
LA-00071406 12/21/23 112823235 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023-2024, GEN 4190 5221 Food & Edible Items 7,368.00

Check Total: 7,368.00
BT T ORI TR G L
LA-00071407 12/21/23 3487 Brkt Brand CEIL Large GEN 1200 5455 Services - Other 1,116.00

Check Total: 1,116.00

T T TR R TR G T T
LA-00071408 12/21/23 INV0977960 gﬁgg%t?g]ﬁMET HEAD GEN 1329 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 4,200.00
12/21/23 INV0977960 SIMUNITION FX 9000 THOAT GEN 1329 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 1,000.00

Check Total: 5,200.00

GALﬂé', S (FEIN#ZO 7T i — G P Holdiﬁéé T
12/21/23 26141802 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 7.39

12/21/23 026526380 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 63.00

LA-00071409 12/21/23 026043747 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 126.00
12/21/23 026077002 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 92.97

12/21/23 026091145 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 126.00
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Check Register

Starting Check No.: 00000000 Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check No.: 99999999 Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023
Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 12/21/23 026127810 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 198.00
12/21/23 026127843 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 126.00
12/21/23 026141801 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 7.39
12/21/23 026151978 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 63.00
12/21/23 026151980 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 126.00
12/21/23 026156468 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 126.00
12/21/23 026195329 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 138.00
12/21/23 026195332 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 126.00
12/21/23 026251031 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 189.00
12/21/23 026251032 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 135.00
LA-00071409 12/21/23 026251060 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 63.00
12/21/23 026251061 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 23.00
12/21/23 026183025 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 198.00
12/21/23 026043743 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 156.00
12/21/23 026057177 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 9.95
12/21/23 026151979 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 52.00
12/21/23 026151984 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 104.00
12/21/23 026183034 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 186.00
12/21/23 026183035 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 62.00
12/21/23 026195330 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 236.00
12/21/23 026251043 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 50.00
12/21/23 026183042 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 62.00
Check Total: 2,851.70
FO T QBB TR e Sumiies L
LA-00071410 12/21/23 INV797199 STANDING PO FOR INMATE GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,116.00
Check Total: 1,116.00
BTN TN TRRSE PR NG et bbb Plan'f'fnterscapes L
LA-00071411 12/21/23 INV00434126 COURTHOUSE-INTERIOR GEN 1570 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 679.09
12/21/23 INV00431951 COURTHOUSE-INTERIOR GEN 1570 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 679.09
Check Total: 1,358.18
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT PRO TECH MECHANICAL INC Pro Tech Mechanical Inc
LA-00071412  12/21/23 2388 CALDERON BUILDING- GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 367.50
Check Total: 367.50
T T I s Cenfl:z'{ISquare Tecﬁﬁblogies I E———
12/21/23 393159 ONESolution Monthly GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 21,697.58
LA-00071413 12/21/23 393159 ONESolution Monthly GEN 1250 5311 Software Srve & Maintenance 603.58
12/21/23 396238 ONESolution Monthly GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 21,697.58
12/21/23 396238 ONESolution Monthly GEN 1250 5311 Software Srve & Maintenance 603.58
Check Total: 44,602.32
T G é'(')'r'npany ..................................
12/1/23 RIN00003077023 22{2? VB GROUP HOSPITAL PAY 0020 2537 NC Group Hospital Plan 3,053.10
LA-00071202  12/1/23 RIN00003077023 gg]{;;g VB GROUP ACCIDENT PAY 0020 2539 NC Group Accident Plan 1,607.98
12/1/23 RIN00003077023 ?LFLI;\’;ECS;/ B GROUP CRITICL PAY 0020 2540 NC Group Critical Illness 3,491.50
Check Total: 8,152.58
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF COLUMBUS American Family Life Assurance Company of Columbus
12/15/23 DEC23 AFLAC STD DEC23 PAY 0020 2578  Short Term Disability 21,517.84
LA-00071359 12/15/23 DEC23 AFLAC LTD DEC23 PAY 0020 2581 Long Term Disability 9,929.10
12/15/23 DEC23 AFLAC LIFE DEC23 PAY 0020 2583 Life Insurance 17,428.45
12/15/23 DEC23 AFLAC LIFE DEC23 PAY 0103 2583 Life Insurance 670.45
Check Total: 49,545.84
TR T T TGO AR R GO s ot G
12/15/23 DEC23 AMERITAS VISION DEC23 PAY 0020 2021 Vision Insurance 8,352.80
LA-00071360 12/15/23 DEC23 AMERITAS DENTAL DEC23 PAY 0020 2545 Ameritas Dental 27,693.64
12/15/23 DEC23 AMERITAS VISION DEC23 PAY 0103 2021 Vision Insurance 470.24
12/15/23 DEC23 AMERITAS DENTAL DEC23 PAY 0103 2545 Ameritas Dental 1,818.32
Check Total: 38,335.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT BOON-CHAPMAN BENEFIT ADMINISTRATORS INC Boon-Chapman Benefit Administrators Inc
12/15/23 DECEMBER23 AGG & SPEC STOP LOSS PAY 0103 5940 Insurance Policy Premiums 47,183.13
12/15/23 DECEMBER23 MEDICARE REPRICING PAY 0103 5947 Medicare Repricing 2,510.00
12/15/23 DECEMBER23 CARE NAVIGATION PAY 0103 5948 Care Navigation 3,012.00
12/15/23 DECEMBER23 POSITIVE PAY PAY 0103 5950 TPA Administrative Cost 150.60
12/15/23 DECEMBER23 COBRA ADMIN PAY 0103 5951 COBRA Admin Fee 1,606.40
LA-00071361 12/15/23 DECEMBER23 UTILIZATION MGMT PAY 0103 5952  Pre-Cert/U.R. Fee 4,267.00
12/15/23 DECEMBER23 AETNA NETWORK PAY 0103 5953 PPO Access & Coordination Fee 8,040.76
12/15/23 DECEMBER23 CHRISTUS NETWORK PAY 0103 5954  Christus Spohn Network Fee 2,849.25
12/15/23 DECEMBER23 MED ADMIN FEE PAY 0103 5955 Medical Admin Fee 22,088.00
12/15/23 DECEMBER23 WELLNESS PROGRAM PAY 0103 5956 Wellness Program 2,510.00
12/15/23 DECEMBER23 DISEASE MGMT PAY 0103 5957 Case Management Fees 4,267.00
12/15/23 DECEMBER23 OCT23 BCFSA PAY 1280 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 904.50
Check Total: 99,388.64
T DV S T SO T TIORG R s L
LA-00071362  12/15/23 231115 DEC23 EAP PAY 1280 5321 Employee Assistance Program 847.00
Check Total: 847.00
BT TR IR G GG e B 'M'arketing Cor"]')' ..........................................
LA-00071203  12/1/23 1072572074 INV#10712572074 11/21/23 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 74.36
Check Total: 74.36
T O OB IR City"(')'f Cores e
LA-00071296  12/8/23 EL49107 INV#EL-49107 11/22/23 PRO 0440 7556 Dumpster Garbage Services 51.01
Check Total: 51.01
ORI T NG SO AR SOTTTIGNG s e
LA-00071297  12/8/23 54967 INV#54967 12/01/23 PRO 0411 7323  Contract Personnel Services 7,862.00
Check Total: 7,862.00
B OV N NI T ORING GO TGN Rec(')'\';éry Monitoril'i'g"Solutions ........................................
LA-00071298  12/8/23 9910279 INV#9910279 12/01/23 PRO 0440 7239 Pharchem INC. 337.50
Check Total: 337.50
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check
Type

Check
Number

Check

Date Invoice #

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Description

DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

efr THE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE-COASTAL BEND

The Council on Alcohol and Drug Abuse-Coastal Bend

LA-00071299  12/8/23 24COADA2 INV#24COADAZ2 11/29/23 PRO 0434 7226 Counseling-CBOPS 12,746.50
Check Total: 12,746.50
BRI T AR AR N TR L
LA-00071363 12/15/23 24ELIZ04 INV#24ELIZ04 12/06/23 PRO 0440 7227 Dr. Ganz - Chodash Assoc 2,500.00
Check Total: 2,500.00
B OV TN ORING GO TGN Rec(')'\';éry Monitoril'i'g"Solutions ........................................
LA-00071364 12/15/23 9912866 INV#9912866 11/30/23 PRO 0440 7239 Pharchem INC. 240.00
Check Total: 240.00
S T TO CO I TORT C TGN iy Y T
LA-00071365 12/15/23 303188DC INV#303188DC 12/01/23 PRO 0402 7563 Radio Air Time 240.00
12/15/23 303156DC INV#303156DC 12/01/23 PRO 0440 7563 Radio Air Time 352.00
Check Total: 592.00
R R TR G Mllli'()"i, R
LA-00071204  12/1/23 120327 Norma Munoz MEALS TRV 6210 5542 Travel, Food & Lodging 48.00
Check Total: 48.00
R TG TG G RN G AR N e Cha'r'r'l'i')ine, L
LA-00071366 12/15/23 120312 REIM FOR PER DIEM TRV 1200 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 38.40
Check Total: 38.40
T O R BT B Baué'i:;'Logan L
LA-00071400 12/21/23 120341 Logan Bauer REIM PER DIEM TRV 6110 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 48.00
Check Total: 48.00
T Lopé'i;'Jaime ..............................................
LA-00071401 12/21/23 120335 Jaime Lopez REIM PER DIEM TRV 6110 5542 Travel, Food & Lodging 96.00
Check Total: 96.00
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Ending Check No.: 99999999
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Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT NORMA MUNOZ Munoz, Norma
LA-00071402 12/21/23 120338 REIM PER DIEM TRV 6210 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 48.00
Check Total: 48.00
RGBT B BTG Angéi'é's L
12/15/23 HERNANDEZ A. 1;11 295 i i‘SzHERNANDEZ A. WEL 4120 5449 Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
12/15/23 ALDACO A. R195205-ALDACO A. S12L15S1 WEL 4120 5449 Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
LA-00071367 12/15/23 STARK C. R195329-STARK C S12L12S7 WEL 4120 5449 Bur?al/Cremat%on Expense 625.00
12/15/23 CORLISS D. R195332-CORLISS D. S12L12S63 ~ WEL 4120 5449  Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
12/15/23 HOUSEBERG M. R195335-HOUSEBERG M. S12L13S9 WEL 4120 5449  Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
12/15/23 GARCIA G. R195341-GARCIA G. S12L13S7 WEL 4120 5449  Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
12/15/23 WHITE J. R195346-WHITE J. S12L15S3 WEL 4120 5449 Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
Check Total: 4,375.00
Sabtotal - 6,068,98693
cHk LLC 1A SMART START 1A Smart Start, LLC
LA-00774664 12/1/23  202308NCVA AMS Ignition Interlock GEN 2184 5319 Counseling & Testing 59.00
12/1/23  202310NCV AMS Ignition Interlock GEN 2184 5319 Counseling & Testing 236.00
Check Total: 295.00
TR R N R TR Kavon Nateriale, o ————
LA-00774665  12/1/23 230993 STANDING PO FOR PEA GRAVEL GEN 1397 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 976.75
Check Total: 976.75
RN Ch CTRITY B CON TR TN G R Alar'i'r'l"Security < é'(')'l'ltracting e
12/1/23 1313553 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 27.50
12/1/23 1313556 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 27.50
12/1/23 1313560 Monthly monitoring of fire GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 35.00
LA-00774666 12/1/23 1313625 Monthly monitoring of fire GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 35.00
12/1/23 1314063 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 37.50
12/1/23 1316513 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 27.50
12/1/23 1316516 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 27.50
12/1/23 1316585 Monthly monitoring of fire GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 35.00
Jan 2, 2024 70 8:32:53 AM



Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Starting Check No.: 00000000
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Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
CHK 12/1/23 1316520 Monthly monitoring of fire GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 35.00
12/1/23 1317023 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 37.50
LA-00774666  12/1/23 1314358 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0181 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 37.50
12/1/23 1317318 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0181 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 37.50
12/1/23 1317313 Standing PO for Monthly GEN 1190 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 37.50
Check Total: 437.50
RN R BB TN AT SRV g L
12/1/23 000237 Contract meals GEN 2824 5228 Contract Meals 1,989.92
LA-00774667 12/1/23 000239 Contract meals GEN 2824 5228 Contract Meals 2,047.64
12/1/23 000238 Contract Meals - Detention GEN 2824 5228 Contract Meals 3,786.28
12/1/23 000240 Contract Meals - Detention GEN 2824 5228 Contract Meals 3,511.24
Check Total: 11,335.08
T TR T T AT&'T'Mobility T
LA-00774668  12/1/23 287264030502X110  Early Voting (Oct 23-Nov 1) GEN 3075 5235 Pagers & Other Telephone Exp 1,698.10
Check Total: 1,698.10
T T R e
LA-00774669  12/1/23 875019 REFUND CLEAN UP FEE GEN 1370 4725 Room & Bldg Rents 50.00
Check Total: 50.00
T T I s BTA"é"Acquisition é'(')'rp ........................................
LA-00774670  12/1/23 5018614935 Standing order for GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 748.67
Check Total: 748.67
BT OIS TR GRG0 T
LA-00774671  12/1/23 051 Environmental Consulting GEN 0180 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 8,960.00
Check Total: 8,960.00
T Bish"o'f)' S Depa'l"'t'fnent ........................................
LA-00774672 12/1/23  2023DCV1295H Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture GEN 0130 2280 Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture 1,384.40
12/1/23  2023DCV1295H Treas Int-DD Bank Accts GEN 0130 4610 Treas Int-DD Bank Accts 0.07
Check Total: 1,384.47
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Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register
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Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cuk  BISHOP POLICE DEPARTMENT Bishop Police Department
LA-00774673 12/1/23  2023DCV1752C Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture GEN 0130 2280 Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture 1,506.16
12/1/23  2023DCV1752C Treas Int-DD Bank Accts GEN 0130 4610 Treas Int-DD Bank Accts 0.06
Check Total: 1,506.22
BT N BRI T IR W RGTRRN R B
LA-00774674 12/1/23 3451 RESISTOL STRAW HAT/ UNIFORM GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 46.95
12/1/23 3435 RESISTOL STRAW HAT/ UNIFORM GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 46.95
Check Total: 93.90
R G G BSN'“S"[')orts T
LA-00774675 12/1/23 923671161 BSN front mount double rim GEN 0170 5453 Recreation Supplies 1,339.40
12/1/23 923671161 Freight GEN 0170 5453 Recreation Supplies 16.43
Check Total: 1,355.83
O N OB GO T T T CEN g
LA-00774676 12/1/23 2023 TBW REIMB  RECEIPT# 125684 GEN 1353 2462 A/P City of Corpus Christi 12,640.00
12/1/23 2023 TBW REIMB  RECEIPT# 125605 GEN 1353 2462  A/P City of Corpus Christi 15,355.00
Check Total: 27,995.00
D I T L L
LA-00774677  12/1/23 0OCT2023 Mandatory Reimbursement GEN 2844 5443 Inter-Local Agreements 1,290.00
Check Total: 1,290.00
AR N BTV GO T TTGRG Can%h Gity L L
LA-00774678  12/1/23 118371 Reliatrax Client Services GEN 2184 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 150.00
Check Total: 150.00
T G R TR T
12/1/23 MF17398 Shure Desktop-Mounted 12" GEN 1240 5256 PC Maintenance & Repairs 266.00
LA-00774679 12/1/23 MG34675 COMPREHENSIVE Standard Series GEN 1240 5256 PC Maintenance & Repairs 15.00
12/1/23 MKO07539 CROWN Two-channel, 300W @ GEN 1240 5256 PC Maintenance & Repairs 282.00
12/1/23 ML02712 Shure SM58-LC Vocal Microphone ~ GEN 1240 5256 PC Maintenance & Repairs 95.00
Check Total: 658.00
Jan 2, 2024 72 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
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cHKk CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS LLC Charter Communications Holdings LL.C
LA-00774680  12/1/23 2523685110123 STANDING PO FOR INTERNET GEN 1397 5236 InterNet Fees-T-1-ISDN 526.06
Check Total: 526.06
T G B O TG R City"(')'f L
12/1/23 6302023 False / Cancelled Calls GEN 5100 5488 Fire Protection 900.00
LA-00774681 12/1/23 6302023 Fire Calls for 3 quarter GEN 5100 5488 Fire Protection 8,400.00
12/1/23 9302023 Estimated 4th quarter July - GEN 5100 5488 Fire Protection 10,000.00
12/1/23 9302023 4TH QTR JUL23-SEP23 GEN 5100 5488 Fire Protection 2,900.00
Check Total: 22,200.00
T ERTG ORI G TR o e e
LA-00774682 12/1/23  2301512IN FREIGHT GEN 1900 5686 IT Fixed Asset Exception Items 24.23
12/1/23  2302030IN FREIGHT GEN 1900 5686 IT Fixed Asset Exception Items 19.00
Check Total: 43.23
O ST T T TCT GOTUTTGRG IR S T
LA-00774683  12/1/23 OEQT214121 ggg&c& ACT%I?IWELL GEN 0181 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 535.90
Check Total: 535.90
ORIy Corﬁﬂé T
LA-00774684  12/1/23 OCT2023 Mandatory Reimbursement GEN 2844 5443 Inter-Local Agreements 7,224.00
Check Total: 7,224.00
G T TG R W R CONBTTTGRIR G e
LA-00774685  12/1/23 3988477 SEI’?@%}?G PO FOR WATER GEN 1397 5438 General Operating Supplics 75.60
Check Total: 75.60
DIAMONDBACK BOOTS AND OUTFITTERS LLC 777 Diamondback Boots and Outfitters LLC
12/1/23 0112342 ANGEL CHAPA - GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
LA-00774686 12/1/23 0112387 CESAR PEREZ - NOVEMBER GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
12/1/23 0112408 RYAN SCHROEDER - GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
12/1/23 0112461 ESTEBAN PINEDA - GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
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CHK 12/1/23 0112462 ERASMO CUELLAR - NOVEMBER GEN 0120 5463  Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
12/1/23 0112465 Rogelio Cavazos steel toe GEN 0170 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
LA-00774686  12/1/23 112386 Work Boots - Ronnie Cronin GEN 0180 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
12/1/23 0112284 EMPLOYEES UNIFORM-SAFETY GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
12/1/23 0112342 VICTOR HINOJOSA - GEN 3092 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
Check Total: 1,035.00
T B
LA-00774687  12/1/23 110323 TCAAA membership dues for GEN 6110 5447 Membrships,Dues,Certifications 100.00
Check Total: 100.00
B TR I QU e T e Supﬁi§ S
LA-00774688 12/1/23 7876231 FOR THE PURCHASE OF GEN 1200 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 10,003.84
12/1/23 7876231 SHIPPING FEE 2 BUSINESS DAYS GEN 1200 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 257.52
Check Total: 10,261.36
L TSON PLLC, LAW GEFICE OF GOOTT R Bl Geaf R —————
LA-00774689 12/1/23  2023DCV1295H Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture GEN 0130 2280 Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture 1,500.00
12/1/23  2023DCV1295H Treas Int-DD Bank Accts GEN 0130 4610 Treas Int-DD Bank Accts 0.08
Check Total: 1,500.08
B BV ORI TR R G i Bey L
LA-00774690  12/1/23 7579 Job ID#5134 GEN 2824 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 8,982.00
Check Total: 8,982.00
S Fo Exorees Co'i:f)'oration ....................................
LA-00774691  12/1/23 831291887 JAIL STANDING PO SHIPPING GEN 3720 5217 Postage & Fed Express 17.33
Check Total: 17.33
FLOUR BLUFF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 77777 Flour Bluff Independent School District
LA-00774692  12/1/23 0OCT2023 Mandatory Reimbursement GEN 2844 5443 Inter-Local Agreements 344.00
Check Total: 344.00
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cgk FRONTIER K2 LL.C Frontier K2 LL.C
LA-00774693  12/1/23 2185812 STANIDING PO FOR FY GEN 0170 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 924.20
Check Total: 924.20
T T T P e
LA-00774694  12/1/23 JGALVAN REIM Early Voting Tech. Mileage GEN 3075 5541 Mileage - Local 19.60
Check Total: 19.60
T o R e
LA-00774695 12/1/23 GARZA R 110823 Visiting & Special Judges GEN 3120 5340 Visiting & Special Judges 234.60
Check Total: 234.60
RN G W.W'."'Grainger L
LA-00774696  12/1/23 9900321507 Standing PO for purchase of GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 154.28
Check Total: 154.28
R GO W T I R R Greéﬁily e
LA-00774697 12/1/23 202225 ELDT CLASS A&B TRAINING GEN 0120 5317 Training Exps-Inhouse, Cntract 3,000.00
12/1/23 202225 ELDT CLASS A & B MATERIALS - GEN 0120 5317  Training Exps-Inhouse, Cntract 1,000.00
Check Total: 4,000.00
T G R R G e e
LA-00774698 12/1/23  MGUERRERO REIM Early Voting Tech. Mileage GEN 3075 5541 Mileage - Local 20.09
12/1/23  MGUERRERO REIM IEarly Voting Tech. Mileage GEN 3075 5541 Mileage - Local 7.35
Check Total: 27.44
HIRE'(")"UEST S Hireb"l'lest e
LA-00774699 12/1/23 2235554 Michael Guerrero (Nov. 7) GEN 3075 5185 Contract Personnel 826.11
12/1/23 2235554 Jeramy Galvan (Nov. 7) GEN 3075 5185 Contract Personnel 825.28
Check Total: 1,651.39
TR IO N Gy G Somis, L
LA-00774700 12/1/23 148516 FOR THE PURCHASE OF 4" GEN 1397 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 535.00
12/1/23 148516 SHIPPING/HANDLING GEN 1397 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 169.50
Check Total: 704.50
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cgk INCINSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Insight Public Sector Inc.
12/1/23 1101108187 Meraki renewal GEN 1240 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 147.01
12/1/23 1101108187 EOS Meraki MX64W Enterprise GEN 1240 5311 Software Srve & Maintenance 159.56
12/1/23 1101108187 EOS Meraki MX65 Enterprise GEN 1240 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 319.12
LA-00774701  12/1/23 1101108187 Meraki MX67 Enterprise GEN 1240 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 171.60
12/1/23 1101108187 Meraki MX67C Enterprise GEN 1240 5311 Software Srve & Maintenance 1,043.65
12/1/23 1101108187 EOS Meraki MX84 Enterprise GEN 1240 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 539.78
12/1/23 1101108187 Meraki MR Enterprise License, GEN 1240 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 9,970.56
Check Total: 12,351.28
B TR G RN G TIRIGE oo B K —————
LA-00774702 12/1/23 086101 Bishop Co Building GEN 0137 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 2,050.00
12/1/23 086101 Bishop Community Center GEN 0137 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 2,000.00
Check Total: 4,050.00
TG T i e T
LA-00774703 12/1/23  23FC1249A Competency Evaluation of GEN 3310 5348 Defense Costs-Other 800.00
12/1/23 23FC0893B Competency Evaluation GEN 3340 5348 Defense Costs-Other 800.00
Check Total: 1,600.00
T T [ Jasor'lm\'Volf, S
LA-00774704 12/1/23 2023DCV1295H Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture GEN 0130 2280 Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture 1,500.00
12/1/23  2023DCV1295H Treas Int-DD Bank Accts GEN 0130 4610 Treas Int-DD Bank Accts 0.08
Check Total: 1,500.08
ViR MARROQﬁiN ............................ Mar'l"'(')'duin, T
LA-00774705  12/1/23 849703 REFUND CLEAN UP FEE GEN 1390 4725 Room & Bldg Rents 150.00
Check Total: 150.00
RGOV BRI G McC"(')")'f Corporatiofn .........................................
12/1/23 1717343 Various Building Materials GEN 1324 5433  Educational & Demo Supplies 24.27
LA-00774706  12/1/23 1717393 Various Building Materials GEN 1324 5433  Educational & Demo Supplies 119.00
12/1/23 1717840 Various Building Materials GEN 1324 5433  Educational & Demo Supplies 215.92
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CHK 12/1/23 1718141 Various Building Materials GEN 1324 5433  Educational & Demo Supplies 124.95
LA-00774706  12/1/23 1718499 Various Building Materials GEN 1324 5433  Educational & Demo Supplies 291.84
12/1/23 1719525 Various Building Materials GEN 1324 5433  Educational & Demo Supplies 5,006.38
Check Total: 5,782.36
TR T G Men'&'(')'za, e
LA-00774707  12/1/23 875962 REFUND CLEANUP FEE GEN 1370 4725 Room & Bldg Rents 50.00
Check Total: 50.00
TR T OT OF CORPUS G Gqy s R "C"(')'rpus G
LA-00774708 12/1/23 INV876883 Estimate GEN 2824 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 5,035.00
12/1/23 INV887551 Q-887551 GEN 2824 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 1,500.00
Check Total: 6,535.00
BTG T O B TG R Mrs:'Woody's L
12/1/23 80935 rear brakes: roter & pads GEN 3840 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 779.38
LA-00774709  12/1/23 81064 head lamp bulb/replacement GEN 3840 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srves 80.30
12/1/23 80936 rear axle shaft & oil change GEN 3840 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 789.10
Check Total: 1,648.78
MY HEALING CENTER OF SOUTH TEXAS PLLC 777777 My Healing Center of South Texas PLLC
12/1/23 5682 Counseling-Youvolve GEN 2184 5319 Counseling & Testing 130.00
LA-00774710  12/1/23 5695 Counseling-Youvolve GEN 2184 5319 Counseling & Testing 325.00
12/1/23 5701 Counseling-Youvolve GEN 2184 5319 Counseling & Testing 300.00
Check Total: 755.00
R R R T
LA-00774711  12/1/23 16058 membership renewal through GEN 3890 5447 Membrships,Dues,Certifications 420.00
Check Total: 420.00
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cHK NUECES COUNTY CSCD Nueces County CSCD
12/1/23  AUG2023 HANNON A. SALARY/BENEFIT GEN 2184 5443 Inter-Local Agreements 3,466.44
LA-00774712 AUG23
12/1/23 JULY2023 ?&@?ON A. SALARY/BENEFIT GEN 2184 5443 Inter-Local Agreements 608.25
Check Total: 4,074.69
D Pitnésr"Bowes L
LA-00774713  12/1/23 3318172013 Encumber postage meter lease GEN 1200 5215 Postage Equipment Rentals 307.80
Check Total: 307.80
QUEST T G GG Que's'f 'i)iagnostics ..............................................
LA-00774714  12/1/23 9206476932 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 250.32
Check Total: 250.32
T B e
LA-00774715  12/1/23 3094777075 Monthly Subscription for GEN 2530 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 815.00
Check Total: 815.00
BT N PO T BB RN TR P T Dé'[')“airtment ........................................
LA-00774716 12/1/23  2023DCV1295H Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture GEN 0130 2280 Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture 1,384.40
12/1/23  2023DCV1295H Treas Int-DD Bank Accts GEN 0130 4610 Treas Int-DD Bank Accts 0.07
Check Total: 1,384.47
ORGP O T BB ARG T e P T Dé'l')"z'lrtment ........................................
LA-00774717 12/1/23  2023DCV1752C Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture GEN 0130 2280 Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture 1,506.16
12/1/23  2023DCV1752C Treas Int-DD Bank Accts GEN 0130 4610 Treas Int-DD Bank Accts 0.06
Check Total: 1,506.22
R OB TR AN S ONG GORTB ARGy wi ]")"(;nnelley e g
LA-00774718  12/1/23 970063057 CLEAR VISIONS VR ADD CONF  GEN 1381 5455 Services - Other 6,177.41
Check Total: 6,177.41
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cuk THERESE B SAIS Sais, Therese B
LA-00774719  12/1/23 SAIS T 1023 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 2824 5541 Mileage - Local 81.83
Check Total: 81.83
SCRIPPS NP GPERATING LLC DBA CORPUS CHRISTT CALLE """ Deslz"S"p L
LA-00774720  12/1/23 6015524 Notice of polling locations GEN 3075 5414 Advertisemnts & Public Notices 1,983.80
Check Total: 1,983.80
T T
LA-00774721  12/1/23 877110 REFUND CLEAN UP FEE GEN 1370 4725 Room & Bldg Rents 25.00
Check Total: 25.00
TG0 R GGG TN T
LA-00774722  12/1/23 SOLIS D 1023 Mileage for Diego Solis for GEN 3150 5541 Mileage - Local 252.84
Check Total: 252.84
ORI TR R L L
12/1/23 4800157326 2 Rear Tires for Unit 453: GEN 0120 5252 reavy MotorEqup & Mach 2,400.00
LA-00774723  12/1/23 4800157326 NOUNT & DISMOUNT FLAT 6N o120 5252 ey Motor Equip & Mach 70.00
12/1/23 4800157326 EESVY TRUCK TIRE DISPOASL ey 120 5252 ﬁi‘l’{y Motor Equip & Mach 60.00
Check Total: 2,530.00
R R R
LA-00774724  12/1/23 00073755 Standing PO FY2023-2024 GEN 1180 5311 Software Srve & Maintenance 21.03
Check Total: 21.03
T RS G T UG T Systeﬁig, T
12/1/23  W43459 I(\)Ili JAIL-PERFORM INSPECTIONS GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 2,955.00
LA-00774725 12/1/23 'W42774 NUCO JAIL FIRE SERVICE GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 9,955.88
12/1/23  'W43455 NUCO JAIL FIRE SERVICE GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 3,445.00
Check Total: 16,355.88
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Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cuk TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE Texas General Land Office
LA-00774726  12/1/23 11623 10 Year Lease on State Owned GEN 0181 5515 Contract Lease Pymts 6,466.90
Check Total: 6,466.90
G T T GRG0 L
LA-00774727  12/1/23 109728 Superior Diamond Dandy for GEN 0170 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 1,848.00
Check Total: 1,848.00
T T Gl AR GV TR i "S;feguard Sysféfﬁ e
LA-00774728  12/1/23 439233 MEDICAL EXAMINER GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 25.18
Check Total: 25.18
T ORI O R TR TG TR G R e l-iiﬁdings e
LA-00774729  12/1/23 848954748 Thomson Reuters subscription GEN 3370 5218 Books, Magzs & Subscriptions 221.00
Check Total: 221.00
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST OR WEST, A THOMSON REUTERSBU West Publishing Corporation
. 12/1/23 848954748 Eﬁgﬁiﬁg;mwu AND GEN 3370 5218 Books, Magzs & Sultfscriptions 221.00
12/1/23 849189437 Clear Law Enforcement Plus GEN 3700 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 740.94
12/1/23 849183538 CLEAR PROFLEX DATABLASE GEN 5220 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 341.78
Check Total: 1,303.72
TOUNGATE WORTH HYDROCHEM OF CORPUS CHRISTIINC Toungate Worth Hydrochem of Corpus Christi Inc
L A0017473 1 12/1/23 30494 gﬁé\lf)]gﬁ%f/g UILDING- GEN 1570 5265 Mechanfcal Systems Repa?rs 320.00
12/1/23 30497 COURTHOUSE-PREVENTIVE GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 815.00
12/1/23 30505 JUVENILE JUSTICE GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 365.00
Check Total: 1,500.00
R R G  G T A T
LA-00774732  12/1/23 1119C Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 250.00
Check Total: 250.00
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cuk INC. TYLER TECHNOLOGIES Tyler Technologies, Inc.
LA-00774733  12/1/23 020147218 Standing PO for Verifone Fee GEN 1170 2396 Due to Verifone/Chase Conv.Fee 1,107.36
Check Total: 1,107.36
R R T O TR GG R G Ficidinm L
12/1/23 2640071186 NCDPW -4 Yard Field Office GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.30
12/1/23 2640075225 NUECES COUNTY CENTRAL GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 15.00
GARAGE
12/1/23 2640073913 NCDPW - 4 Yard Field Office GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.30
12/1/23 2640076432 NUECES COUNTY CENTRAL GEN 0120 5445 Linens, Towels,ctc 2625
GARAGE
12/1/23 2640077693 NUECES COUNTY CENTRAL GEN 0120 5445 Linens, Towels,ctc 15.00
GARAGE
12/1/23 2640069027 UWpErS COUNTY ROBSTOWN - GEN' 0120 5445 Linens Towels.etc 9.45
12/1/23 2640070385 YIPErS COUNTY ROBSTOWN' GEN' 0120 5445 Linens Towels.etc 7.80
12/1/23 2640071747 JORCrS COUNTY ROBSTOWN' GEN' 0120 5445 Linens Towels.etc 7.80
LA-00774738 12/1/23 2640073242 I;IXEIC)ES COUNTY ROBSTOWN GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 7.80
12/1/23 2640074675 I;XE%ES COUNTY ROBSTOWN GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 7.80
12/1/23 2640075956 I;KE(I;ES COUNTY ROBSTOWN GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 7.80
12/1/23 2640077376 I;HAJECDES COUNTY ROBSTOWN GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 7.80
12/1/23 2640069026 I;HAJECDES COUNTY ROBSTOWMN GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 50.36
12/1/23 2640070384 I;HAJE%ES COUNTY ROBSTOWMN GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 50.36
12/1/23 2640071746 ?XE%ES COUNTY ROBSTOWMN GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 50.36
12/1/23 2640073241 NUECES COUNTY ROBSTOWMN GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 50.36
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CHK YARD
12/1/23 2640074674 §X§CDES COUNTY ROBSTOWMN GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 50.36
12/1/23 2640075954 §K§CDES COUNTY ROBSTOWMN oo\ 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 50.36
12/1/23 2640077375 §K§CDES COUNTY ROBSTOWMN oo\ 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 50.36
12/1/23 2640075224 I(\}IKE(;E}SECOUNTY CENTRAL GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 49.14
12/1/23 2640076481 gggiE}SECOUNTY CENTRAL GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 49.14
12/1/23 2640077691 NURCES COUNTYCENTRAL  GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 52.02
12/1/23 2640069655 NCDPW - 4 Yard Field Office GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 43.20
12/1/23 2640071187 NCDPW - 4 Yard Field Office GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 43.20
12/1/23 2640072384 NCDPW - 4 Yard Field Office GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 43.20

LA-00774738 12/1/23 2640073914 NCDPW - 4 Yard Field Office GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 43.20
12/1/23 2640075195 NCDPW - 4 Yard Field Office GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 44.82
12/1/23 2640076979 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023/2024; GEN 0170 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 1.65
12/1/23 2640076980 STANIDING PO FOR FY GEN 0170 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 80.22
12/1/23 2640078406 STANIDING PO FOR FY GEN 0170 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 83.22
12/1/23 2640076549 Uniform Services for Padre GEN 0180 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 184.44
12/1/23 2640078098 Uniform Services for Padre GEN 0180 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 43.04
12/1/23 2640076908 2023-2024 Uniform Rental GEN 1270 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 5.28
12/1/23 2640070007 2023-2024 Uniform Rental GEN 1270 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 5.28
12/1/23 2640071370 2023-2024 Uniform Rental GEN 1270 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 5.28
12/1/23 2640072734 2023-2024 Uniform Rental GEN 1270 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 5.28
12/1/23 2640074129 2023-2024 Uniform Rental GEN 1270 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 5.28
12/1/23 2640075547 2023-2024 Uniform Rental GEN 1270 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 5.28
12/1/23 2640071151 STANDING PO FOR PERSONNEL GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 24.64
12/1/23 2640077861 STANDING PO FOR PERSONNEL GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 21.12
12/1/23 2640076815 STANDING PO FOR PERSONNEL GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 21.12
12/1/23 2640064038 STANDING PO FOR PERSONNEL GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 24.64
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CHK 12/1/23 2640066819 STANDING PO FOR PERSONNEL GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 24.64
12/1/23 2640064327 MAT CLEANING GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 8.90
12/1/23 2640075163 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 8.60
12/1/23 2640075546 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.00
12/1/23 2640075615 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 8.90
12/1/23 2640075785 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 9.40
12/1/23 2640075946 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 36.50
12/1/23 2640076006 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 26.60
12/1/23 2640076345 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 1.20
12/1/23 2640076434 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 16.65
12/1/23 2640076508 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 1.65
12/1/23 2640076724 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 8.90
12/1/23 2640076906 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 30.70
12/1/23 2640076907 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.00
12/1/23 2640077527 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 21.20
LA-00774738 12/1/23 2640078346 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 59.39
12/1/23 2640078389 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 1.54
12/1/23 2640078437 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 14.71
12/1/23 2640075940 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 8.69
12/1/23 2640075947 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 1.54
12/1/23 2640076352 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 3.63
12/1/23 2640076725 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 1.54
12/1/23 2640076905 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 58.85
12/1/23 2640077012 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 14.71
12/1/23 2640077372 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 8.69
12/1/23 2640077373 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 1.54
12/1/23 2640075544 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 58.85
12/1/23 2640075616 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 1.54
12/1/23 2640075772 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 14.71
12/1/23 2640076818 FY 2023-2024 HILLTOP GEN 1590 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 41.20
12/1/23 2640077865 FY 2023-2024 HILLTOP GEN 1590 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 41.20
12/1/23 2640077864 FY 2023-2024 UNIFORMS FOR 4 GEN 1590 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 7.04
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CHK 12/1/23 2640076817 FY 2023-2024 UNIFORMS FOR 4 GEN 1590 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 7.04
12/1/23 2640054898 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 1760 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 30.63
12/1/23 2640069030 STANDING PO FPR FY 2023/2024, GEN 1760 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.30
12/1/23 2640074668 STANDING PO FOR 2023/2024, GEN 1760 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 30.63
12/1/23 2640069202 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023- GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 2.80
12/1/23 2640069227 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023-2024. GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 7.68
12/1/23 2640070230 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023-2024. GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 2.96
12/1/23 2640070780 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023- GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 2.80
12/1/23 2640070784 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023- GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 11.50
12/1/23 2640070817 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023-2024. GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 17.23
12/1/23 2640072070 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023- GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 2.80
12/1/23 2640072071 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023- GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.60
12/1/23 2640072097 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023-2024. GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 7.68
12/1/23 2640073530 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023- GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 2.80
12/1/23 2640073558 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023-2024. GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 17.23
LA-00774738 12/1/23 2640074353 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023-2024. GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 7.91
12/1/23 2640074954 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023- GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 2.80
12/1/23 2640054668 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023 GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 7.91
12/1/23 2640074958 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023- GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.60
12/1/23 2640074989 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023-2024. GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 7.68
12/1/23 2640069658 VECTOR CONTROL UNIFORM GEN 3092 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 4.62
12/1/23 2640071189 VECTOR CONTROL UNIFORM GEN 3092 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 4.62
12/1/23 2640072383 VECTOR CONTROL UNIFORM GEN 3092 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 4.62
12/1/23 2640073912 VECTOR CONTROL UNIFORM GEN 3092 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 4.62
12/1/23 2640075194 VECTOR CONTROL UNIFORM GEN 3092 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 4.62
12/1/23 2921017850 Standing PO for monthly GEN 3890 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 31.04
12/1/23 2921018375 Standing PO for monthly GEN 3890 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 31.04
12/1/23 2921017850 monthly fess for laundry GEN 3890 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 19.80
12/1/23 2921018375 monthly fess for laundry GEN 3890 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 19.80
12/1/23 2640069019 UNIFORMS FOR DEPT 4190, GEN 4190 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 14.59
12/1/23 2640069226 UNIFORMS FOR DEPT 4190, GEN 4190 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 3.52
12/1/23 2640070376 UNIFORMS FOR DEPT 4190, GEN 4190 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 14.59
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CHK 12/1/23 2640070816 UNIFORMS FOR DEPT 4190, GEN 4190 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 3.52
12/1/23 2640071739 UNIFORMS FOR DEPT 4190, GEN 4190 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 14.59
12/1/23 2640072096 UNIFORMS FOR DEPT 4190, GEN 4190 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 3.52
12/1/23 2640073557 UNIFORMS FOR DEPT 4190, GEN 4190 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 3.52
12/1/23 2640074667 UNIFORMS FOR DEPT 4190, GEN 4190 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 14.59
12/1/23 2640074988 UNIFORMS FOR DEPT 4190, GEN 4190 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 3.52
12/1/23 2640071749 Cleaning of office mats GEN 5330 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.30
12/1/23 2640073244 Cleaning of office mats GEN 5330 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 6.30
LA-00774738  12/1/23 2640074677 Cleaning of office mats GEN 5330 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.30
12/1/23 2640075965 Cleaning of office mats GEN 5330 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 6.30
12/1/23 2640070387 Cleaning of office mats GEN 5330 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 6.30
12/1/23 2640069029 Cleaning of office mats GEN 5330 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.30
12/1/23 2640070386 Cleaning of officers uniforms GEN 5330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 10.56
12/1/23 2640071748 Cleaning of officers uniforms GEN 5330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 10.56
12/1/23 2640073243 Cleaning of officers uniforms GEN 5330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 15.84
12/1/23 2640074676 Cleaning of officers uniforms GEN 5330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 15.84
12/1/23 2640075959 Cleaning of officers uniforms GEN 5330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 15.84
Check Total: 2,383.28
T ECOLOGY TRXAS TN, (EIN.'#' SRRy —— Repl'i'l')"lic T
12/1/23 0847001300407 STANDING PO FOR TRASH GEN 1397 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 792.82
12/1/23 4147000033520 disposal of dead animals GEN 5330 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 40.18
12/1/23 4147000033520 Environmental fee for GEN 5330 5239 Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 19.71
LA-00774739  12/1/23 4147000033520 Fuel recovery fee for GEN 5330 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 4.44
12/1/23 4174000033563 disposal of dead animals GEN 5330 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 80.36
12/1/23 4174000033563 Environmental fee for GEN 5330 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 39.42
12/1/23 4174000033563 Fuel recovery fee for GEN 5330 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 9.08
Check Total: 986.01
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cuk  VARI SALES CORPORATION Vari Sales Corporation
12/1/23 90997665 FOR THE PURCHASE OF CHAIRS GEN 1329 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 2,700.00
12/1/23 90997665 I'ﬁS]:FIXEIITZT?gg OR GEN 1329 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 405.00
LA-00774740  12/1/23 90997664 TABLE 60X24 - DARKWOOD GEN 1348 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 517.50
12/1/23 90997664 TASK CHAIR - BLACK GEN 1348 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 337.50
12/1/23 90997664 FOR THE PURCHASE OF VARI GEN 1348 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 765.00
12/1/23 90997664 SHIPPING - ROOM OF CHOICE GEN 1348 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 243.00
Check Total: 4,968.00
T T Vaerérge, S
12/1/23 44617 Postage 2023 GEN 1200 5217 Postage & Fed Express 4,498.98
12/1/23 44620 Postage 2023 GEN 1200 5217 Postage & Fed Express 5,562.02
12/1/23 44625 Postage GEN 1200 5217 Postage & Fed Express 227.11
LA-00774741  12/1/23 44529 Printing of Consolidated Tax GEN 1200 5455 Services - Other 1,174.78
12/1/23 44617 Printing of Consolidated 2023 GEN 1200 5455 Services - Other 8,714.93
12/1/23 44620 Printing of Consolidated GEN 1200 5455 Services - Other 2,773.85
12/1/23 44625 Printing of 2023 Consolidated GEN 1200 5455 Services - Other 1,063.75
Check Total: 24,015.42
L Vi e
LA-00774742  12/1/23 101062023 Donovan Encinia PID 60415 GEN 2824 5423 Boarding Costs,Juv,Foster,Jail 5,000.00
Check Total: 5,000.00
WEST OSO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 777777777 West Oso Independent School District
LA-00774743  12/1/23 0OCT2023 Mandatory Reimbursement GEN 2844 5443 Inter-Local Agreements 516.00
Check Total: 516.00
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cgk WORLD BOOK INC. WORLD BOOK INC.
12/1/23 0001656370 Duration: Fiscal Year GEN 6310 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 716.85
12/1/23 0001656370 Online- Advance School GEN 6310 5311 Software Srve & Maintenance 716.85
LA-00774744  12/1/23 0001656370 Online- Discover Library GEN 6310 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 455.79
12/1/23 0001656370 Online- Early Learning GEN 6310 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 716.85
12/1/23 0001656370 Online- World Book Student GEN 6310 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 716.85
Check Total: 3,323.19
R T T R ALA'I'\'I"IZ, T
LA-00774768  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 168.00
Check Total: 168.00
R TR LR TR G e F RN NN TN 7 ¥ ————
LA-00774769  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 180.00
Check Total: 180.00
OB B YRR T1 T3 8 A ———
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774770  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 204.12
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 259.12
T T RELTSON AR
LA-00774771  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 162.00
Check Total: 162.00
BTGB GG YT 7N (47 T I —
LA-00774772  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 168.00
Check Total: 168.00
R T G REVARADG, ARG
LA-00774773  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 162.00
Check Total: 162.00
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cuk ANDERSON LEHRMAN BARRE & MARAIST LLP Anderson Lehrman Barre & Maraist LLP
LA-00774774  12/1/23 219CV043 Mediation check for Diana Bond GEN 1285 5307 County Legal Exps-Other 1,850.00
Check Total: 1,850.00
R R TT AT G AT G AR B RGG R ANDERSON, RS T G
LA-00774775 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 158.04
Check Total: 158.04
RN AR DT T T ON AT SRRVIGEG s L
12/1/23 1364 CCT20220432- 8/10 RFP NO3138-2 GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 41,786.00
LA-00774776  12/1/23 1365 CCT 11/16/20 ITEM 2.1 AMNDMNT GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 1,270.09
12/1/23 1365 Nol 01/05/22 ITEM 2.K No 2 8/1 GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 619.04
Check Total: 43,675.13
TR T
LA-00774777  12/1/23 3612421672 NOV23  11/15/23-12/14/23 GEN 1450 5231 Telephone Utility Expense 63.83
Check Total: 63.83
TR ST BT G NI B O Aust'i'l'lnFlag e Flééﬁole, L
LA-00774778 12/1/23 ' INV12171 REISSUE CK#773828 GEN 1397 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 1,125.00
12/1/23 INV12171 REISSUE CK#773828 GEN 1397 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 20.45
Check Total: 1,145.45
T R T R AYA"f:A, BT R
LA-00774779  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 177.00
Check Total: 177.00
D o T NI Wb, TR
LA-00774780  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 165.96
Check Total: 165.96
TR BT R G BT NGER. R
LA-00774781 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 180.00
Check Total: 180.00
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cgk CAMILLA G BARRERA BARRERA, CAMILLA G
LA-00774782  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 162.00
Check Total: 162.00
T I B R R T Ty T 171 A ———
LA-00774783  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 181.44
Check Total: 181.44
T T T TR B R GG B RGEMA MICHARL WILLLARL """
LA-00774784  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 168.96
Check Total: 168.96
R G TN A R R BRRNAT NEVOLENA
LA-00774785 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 165.00
Check Total: 165.00
TR R R BLUNTZER, R
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774786  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 196.00
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 251.00
TR E B BRA"]")"LEY, R
LA-00774787 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 176.04
Check Total: 176.04
T T TG 77 A 7/ ———
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774788  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 206.50
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 261.50
BT PR BT RGN BRIGNEZ, RUPFI By
LA-00774789  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 177.00
Check Total: 177.00
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cgk RAWLSTON BUCK BUCK, RAWLSTON
LA-00774790  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 165.00
Check Total: 165.00
R G GG I T Lo A ———
LA-00774791  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 168.00
Check Total: 168.00
RO BN G L ITo T T T3 A ——
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774792  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 192.50
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 247.50
TR TR RN, CRARLR =
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774793  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 203.00
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 258.00
R R G B G e T TN L A ———
LA-00774794  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 165.00
Check Total: 165.00
T T D TG S G AN s Canféfbury, Micha'é'lm])ouglas ........................................
LA-00774795 12/1/23 CATERBURY1 gg;sg;f CK# 757239 ELEC GEN 3075 5541 Mileage - Local 75.95
Check Total: 75.95
T T 1T 7 e ————
LA-00774796  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 168.00
Check Total: 168.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cHk GRACIE CHAVEZ CHAVEZ, GRACIE
LA-00774797  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 174.00
Check Total: 174.00
R T P P
LA-00774798  12/1/23 13CR3577E EE{%%ERCK# 755023 CRT GEN 3350 5343 Transcripts & Interpreters 94.50
Check Total: 94.50
T G G BTG City"(')'f A D ———————
12/1/23 591 NOV23 10/24/23-11/24/23 WATER GEN 1510 5234  Supplied Water (Utility Only) 23.10
12/1/23 591 NOV23 10/24/23-11/24/23 GARBAGE GEN 1510 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 22.75
LA-00774799 12/1/23 591 NOV23 10/24/23-11/24/23 SEWER GEN 1510 5245 Wastewater/Sewage/Storm Water 24.95
12/1/23 575 NOV23 10/24/23-11/24/23 WATER GEN 1780 5234  Supplied Water (Utility Only) 29.34
12/1/23 575 NOV23 10/24/23-11/24/23 GARBAGE GEN 1780 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 43.75
12/1/23 575 NOV23 10/24/23-11/24/23 SEWER GEN 1780 5245 Wastewater/Sewage/Storm Water 26.26
Check Total: 170.15
R B B TN ORI R Gy COI:MENERO, TR B
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774800  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 210.00
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 265.00
OB GRS T PR O TR GO IR Cor[.)..l.l..s T
12/1/23 349467 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023 GEN 4190 5221 Food & Edible Items 174.39
LA-00774801 12/1/23 349599 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023 GEN 4190 5221 Food & Edible Items 50.20
12/1/23 350143 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023 GEN 4190 5221 Food & Edible Items 76.50
12/1/23 350270 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023 GEN 4190 5221 Food & Edible Items 25.95
Check Total: 327.04
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cauk CORPUS CHRISTI DISPOSAL SVC & SKID-O-KAN Waste Connections of Lone Star
12/1/23 12784220V135 5655 BUSH AVE CCT 8102022 GEN 0120 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 78.00
12/1/23  12784222V135 10110 COMPTON RD-CCT20220446 GEN 1440 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 64.10
12/1/23 12784214V135 2310 GOLLIHAR CCT20220446 GEN 1460 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 234.00
12/1/23  12784215V135 2310 GOLLIHAR-CCT20220446 GEN 1460 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 234.00
12/1/23 12784223V135 1901 TROJAN- CCT20220446 GEN 1490 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 78.00
LA-00774802 12/1/23 12784233V135 901 LEOPARD #103- CCT20220446 GEN 1500 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 2,275.00
12/1/23  12784232V135 é()é){,)zggg(iZ:HAMSI_ GEN 1545 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 52.00
12/1/23  12784225V135 875 E AVE J- CCT20220446 GEN 1550 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 52.00
12/1/23 12784218V135 é%ll(}z%gzsozngL BLVD- GEN 1565 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 90.10
12/1/23 12784216V135 901 LEOPARD #103-CCT20220446 GEN 1740 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 1,237.50
Check Total: 4,394.70
GBI T COX,R P
LA-00774803  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 165.96
Check Total: 165.96
JACdﬁELINE TR G TS JACQUEiiNE T
LA-00774804  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 180.00
Check Total: 180.00
R TN T T O QARG T U 1T Y A ————
LA-00774805 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 179.04
Check Total: 179.04
B GO RGN TR G I T e e 7Y (o A ——
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774806  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 217.00
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 272.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cuk DIEXSYS LLC DiExSys LLC
LA-00774807  12/1/23 VZS CCMPO CRASH CNTRCT SVCS 4 SFTWR LCNSE  GEN 0376 5428  Contract Services-Other 32,490.00
Check Total: 32,490.00
T T T LT L W 7 W ——————
LA-00774808  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 174.00
Check Total: 174.00
I I B TGN b o B AR B TGN G GE s
LA-00774809 12/1/23  1320/2201113 REISSUE CK# 766482 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2507 Edward Jones 39.34
12/1/23  1320/2201113 REISSUE CK# 766482 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2507 Edward Jones 39.34
Check Total: 78.68
T T Esconl')'éir, T
LA-00774810  12/1/23 119477 REISSUE CK# 762399 REIM MILES GEN 3140 5542 Travel, Food & Lodging 46.06
Check Total: 46.06
T T T T I NI i v | H e ————————
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774811  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 196.00
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 251.00
T T TR TR TV UG e o T
LA-00774812  12/1/23 FAJRT FY2122 ?55312} ACSIE#;Z\?HZ\?"I% 2 GEN 3300 5443 Inter-Local Agreements 40,659.66
Check Total: 40,659.66
TR TR G A T I 7 e —————
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774813  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 217.00
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 272.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
CHK MERIDA FORREST FORREST, MERIDA
LA-00774814  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 174.00
Check Total: 174.00
T T T FRANCO, Ry e
LA-00774815 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 168.00
Check Total: 168.00
TG R R G G R G i L
12/1/23 1362386 CNTRCT SVC 4 INFRASTRCTR GEN 0376 5428 Contract Services-Other 638.75
LAOOTTBIO 15103 1360697 AR T SVESAMICRO-MBLIY - GEN 0376 5428 Contract Services-Other 17,053.14
Check Total: 17,691.89
RGN TR ST TN G ORP ORIy i Southwestnl"r'n'corporated ........................................
12/1/23 3617671982 NOV23  11/12/23-12/12/23 GEN 0160 5231 Telephone Utility Expense 77.53
LA-00774817 12/1/23 3613873785 NOV23  11/13/23-12/12/23 GEN 0160 5231 Telephone Utility Expense 311.22
12/1/23 3615842924 NOV23  11/10/23-12/09/23 GEN 1240 5231 Telephone Utility Expense 122.33
12/1/23 3617676514 NOV23  11/10/23-12/09/23 GEN 1540 5231 Telephone Utility Expense 120.84
Check Total: 631.92
T T T L GAli'('fIA, T R
LA-00774818  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 181.44
Check Total: 181.44
TR R G Garé'i'zi', R
LA-00774819 12/1/23 20FC4527B LOPEZ, NICHOLAS GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 21FC3749G ALLEN, DEBORAH GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 500.00
TG G GAli'('fIA, P T
LA-00774820  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 156.00
Check Total: 156.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cak TRINA G GARCIA GARCIA, TRINA G
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774821 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 211.68
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 266.68
BB GBI G RTT GRI R e GAliﬁNER, BB ORI
LA-00774822  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 168.00
Check Total: 168.00
BB AR R GBI, BARB AR
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774823  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 221.62
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 276.62
T T T T 7 s Ty TN T e ——
LA-00774824  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 168.00
Check Total: 168.00
T G RO G AR S ARINA GURRRRRG ™"
LA-00774825 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 168.00
Check Total: 168.00
T 1 s CASRMAR BDWARGy " —
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774826  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 196.00
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 251.00
RO R BN R GONEATRE ROGR R
LA-00774827  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 180.00
Check Total: 180.00

Jan 2, 2024
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cgk WILLIAM K. GOODE Goode, William K.
12/1/23 23MC13713 PALACIOS, TIFFANY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
LA-00774828  12/1/23 22FC4763G BATES, JORDAN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
12/1/23  21FC1929H GATES, ZACHERY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
Check Total: 1,250.00
R T GRA'('fIA, FERRGrer
LA-00774829  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 149.04
Check Total: 149.04
R G G CRAVES NANGg s
LA-00774830 12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 210.00
Check Total: 235.00
T 0 GO RRE RO R GiERR ERO-SAENZ", GG ——————
LA-00774831  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 158.04
Check Total: 158.04
T GUN'N', T
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774832 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 199.50
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 254.50
TR T TR G T A MARCUS FARGLD
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774833  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 210.00
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 265.00
T s I e e ————————
LA-00774834  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 174.00
Check Total: 174.00
Jan 2, 2024 96 8:32:53 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register
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Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cuk HOLLY B HAMPTON HAMPTON, HOLLY B
LA-00774835 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 168.00
Check Total: 168.00
T TN T o T LT 7 T oY e ———————
LA-00774836  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 174.00
Check Total: 174.00
T T T B D
LA-00774837  12/1/23 DENNIS 032020 REISSUE CK# 753919 ELEC MILES GEN 3075 5541 Mileage - Local 109.76
Check Total: 109.76
R G T RO TGN G AT INGE ANGRLA R
LA-00774838  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 177.96
Check Total: 177.96
R G T T TR HEMMERT, R
LA-00774839 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 144.00
Check Total: 144.00
GG TR B HERBER, T
LA-00774840 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 171.00
Check Total: 171.00
R TR RN R T
LA-00774841 12/1/23 HERNANDEZJ REISSUE CK# 766211 REIM MILES GEN 3075 5541 Mileage - Local 14.70
Check Total: 14.70
T T C TN B TR R i éﬁuntry e
LA-00774842 12/1/23 3142331906 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023 GEN 4190 5221 Food & Edible Items 450.12
12/1/23 3142332501 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023 GEN 4190 5221 Food & Edible Items 300.08
Check Total: 750.20
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Ending Check No.: 99999999
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Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cgk CHERLYNNE FITCH HINTON HINTON, CHERLYNNE FITCH
LA-00774843  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 165.00
Check Total: 165.00
HOBLIT DARLING RALLS HERNANDEZ & HUDLOW LLP Hoblit Darling Ralls Hernandez & Hudlow LLP
Unoorrasas 12123 23608795 SSE%E&ALBIAR/PEREZ’ GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 23608765 DAVIS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
IR CT T T O TN s TR (e T O o T (o7 S ————
LA-00774845 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 158.04
Check Total: 158.04
TR TR ARy HUBBARD . CRRTRGDE & """
LA-00774846  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 165.96
Check Total: 165.96
TR T BB JAC'f(mSON, GG AR
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774847 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 189.00
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 244.00
P S T 1 T JAIME, P
LA-00774848 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 168.00
Check Total: 168.00
R B BT T T TT Ty TV Ud 7§ A—————————
LA-00774849  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 162.00
Check Total: 162.00
TENEZ, LAW OFFICES OF BRED e e e
LA-00774850  12/1/23 23MC42793 GONZALES, JACOB GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
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Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Dec 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Dec 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cHK GATHA JEAN JONES JONES, GATHA JEAN
LA-00774851 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 171.00
Check Total: 171.00
T TR TR AR T N Y T T A ——
LA-00774852  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 177.00
Check Total: 177.00
LABATT INSTITUTIONAL SUPPLY COMPANY 777777 Labatt Institutional Supply Company
LA-00774853 12/1/23 11148040 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023-2024 GEN 4190 5221 Food & Edible Items 1,873.27
12/1/23 11276180 STANDING PO FOR FY 2023-2024 GEN 4190 5221 Food & Edible Items 166.22
Check Total: 2,039.49
R B TR GG LAN"CWASTER, T
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774854 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 203.00
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 258.00
BT T W GFETCH OF RNTE TO BTG g [ i i ey B ————
LA-00774855  12/1/23 20FC0949G GUERRERO, JESUS GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 300.00
R T B T
12/1/23  21FC0023C MARTINEZ, MICHAEL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
LA-00774856  12/1/23 22FC3792B VILLARREAL, EMMA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
12/1/23 21FC3921B VILLARREAL, EMMA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
Check Total: 1,200.00
T O s RS AR
LA-00774857 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 171.96
Check Total: 171.96
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Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register
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Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cHK GRACE LINAN LINAN, GRACE
LA-00774858  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 168.00
Check Total: 168.00
R GG MATRIX TRLECORL LG
LA-00774859  12/1/23 412448127 NOV23  11/01/23-11/30/23 GEN 1460 5231 Telephone Utility Expense 240.52
Check Total: 240.52
R T T B TR T T GG R LOGAN TEARBFE BETRLL "
LA-00774860  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331  Election Judges and Clerks 180.00
Check Total: 180.00
BB NN g TNy U VT 5 ) e ————
LA-00774861 12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 168.00
Check Total: 168.00
T T TN T 17/ T 4 T A ———
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00
LA-00774862  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 210.00
12/1/23 TRAINING 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 30.00
Check Total: 265.00
R R R R Ty T T T T A ———
LA-00774863  12/1/23 ELEC DAY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 164.04
Check Total: 164.04
T IAN CiR T O IIR NET g e Niartiner Nt C"ii'l'*istopher ........................................
LA-00774864  12/1/23 119715 By G 763935 REIM GEN 2392 5542 Travel, Food & Lodging 24.00
Check Total: 24.00
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Check Register
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Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cHK YVONNE MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, YVYONNE
12/1/23 DELIVERY 2023 Joint Constitutional Elec GEN 3075 5331 Election Judges and Clerks 25.00